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Notes:

1) Survey results are subject to sampling tolerances meaning that not all apparent differences
between groups may be statistically significant. Thus, only differences that are statistically
significant (at the 5% level) — i.e. where it can be reasonably certain that they are unlikely to
have occurred by chance — are highlighted in the text.

2) Percentages may not add up to 100%, as they are rounded to the nearest percent. Due to
rounding, it may also happen that the percentages for separate response options shown in the
charts do not exactly add up to the totals shown in charts and tables or mentioned in the text.
Response percentages will exceed 100% if the question allowed respondents to select multiple
responses.

3) In this report, countries are referred to by their official abbreviation. The abbreviations used in
this report correspond to:

BE ¢) Beigium LT == Lithuania

BG . Bulgaria LU : Luxembourg

Cz ~ Czechia HU : Hungary

DK ‘> Denmark MT y | Malta

DE . Germany NL : Netherlands

EE & Estonia AT — Austria

IE () rreland PL v Poland

EL ";— Greece PT o Portugal

ES ‘*: Spain RO " Romania

FR " France Sl b Slovenia

HR @ Croatia SK W Slovakia

IT () tay Fl - Finland
.-r Rep. of f:

CcYy ‘ Cyprus* SE Sweden

LV - Latvia

* Cyprus as a whole is one of the 27 EU MS. However, the ‘acquis communautaire’ has been
suspended in the part of the country which is not controlled by the government of the Republic of
Cyprus. For practical reasons, only the interviews carried out in the part of the country controlled
by the government of the Republic of Cyprus are included in the ‘CY’ category.
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Key findings

Russia's invasion of Ukraine and the EU's response

More than eight in ten correspondants (85%) 'totally agree' or 'tend to agree' that Russia's
invasion of Ukraine shows the EU needs to ensure its energy and economic security.
Additionally, seven in ten — or more — respondents, in total, agree that:

m Russian authorities should be held accountable for the current situation in Ukraine
(77%)

m Russia's invasion of Ukraine shows the EU needs to increase military cooperation
between Member States (75%)

m the EU should continue to show solidarity with Ukraine (71%)

Respondents were also asked about the extent to which they support a series of measures
the EU has taken in response to the war in Ukraine. More than eight in ten respondents
(86%), in total, agree that the EU should continue providing humanitarian support to the
people affected by the war. About three-quarters (77%) agree that the EU should continue
welcoming in the EU people fleeing the war in Ukraine.

The results also show support for Ukraine's integration into the EU: 67% of respondents, in
total, agree that the EU should continue to support Ukraine on its path towards European
integration and 65% agree for the EU to continue supporting the integration of Ukraine into
the single market.

About seven in ten respondents (71%) agree that the EU should continue imposing
economic sanctions against Russia. Close to two-thirds of respondents (65%) agree that
the EU should continue to support Ukraine financially and economically. A smaller share
(57%) agree that the EU should continue financing the purchase and supply of military
equipment and training to Ukraine.

EU challenges and priorities

More than eight in ten respondents (86%) 'totally agree' or 'tend to agree' that gas storage
in the EU should be filled up to avoid risks of shortage for next winter. In the same vein,
79% of respondents, in total, agree that EU measures should aim at reducing energy
consumption. More than eight in ten respondents (85%) are that the EU should boost the
manufacturing of clean technologies within its Member States.

When asked whether the EU should fund joint defence projects to develop strategic
defence capabilities and technologies, 75% of respondents, in total, agree.

Respondents were also provided with a list of initiatives taken during the past year by the
EU to respond to the energy and other challenges. For each of the initiatives listed in the
survey, a vast majority of respondents deem it either 'very' or 'fairly important'. More
specifically, the total proportion of 'important' responses is the highest for 'taking measures
at European level to limit the immediate impact of rising energy prices' (86%) and
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'‘promoting the sustainable use of natural resources, e.g. reducing waste, increasing
recycling and encouraging the re-use and repair of goods (86%) and the lowest for
‘providing financing to Member States for accelerated investment in renewables via
REPowerEU' (74%).

The EU on the global stage

m Although more respondents reply that things, in general, are going in the wrong direction
than in the right direction in the EU, respondents are most positive in their evaluation of the
current situation in the EU (26% 'right direction' vs 39% 'wrong direction'). By comparison,
when asked about the US, 20% reply that things are going in the right direction, compared
to 39% who reply that, in general, things are going in the wrong direction. The
corresponding figures for China are 12% 'right direction' vs 48% 'wrong direction'. Just 5%
of respondents think that things are going in the right direction in Russia, while 81% reply
that things are going in the wrong direction.

m One in five respondents (20%) reply that the influence of the EU in the world is currently
'somewhat’ or 'much stronger' than that of the US, while 49% indicate that it is either
'somewhat weaker' or 'much weaker'. About a quarter of respondents (26%) answer that
the influence of the EU in the world is currently the same as that of the US. The figures for
China are in line with those for the US, while respondents are somewhat more likely to
state that influence of the EU in the world is currently 'somewhat' or 'much stronger' than
that of Japan (32% for Japan vs 23% for China). More than one-third of respondents (35%)
reply that the influence of the EU in the world is currently 'somewhat' or 'much stronger'
than that of Russia, compared to about four in ten respondents (42%) who indicate that it is
'somewhat ' or 'much weaker'.

Values best embodied by the EU

m Respondents were asked to consider whether certain values are best embodied by the EU,
by other countries in the world, or by both equally. A majority of respondents (53%) reply
that respect for fundamental rights and values is best embodied by the EU — in comparison
with other countries. Moreover, about one in two respondents select this response for
'social equality and welfare' (50%), 'tolerance and openness to others' (49%) and 'peace’
(48%). More than four in ten respondents (46%) answer that the value of solidarity with
countries within and outside the EU is best embodied by the EU and 45% answer the same
about respect for nature and protection of climate and the environment; a lower proportion
(38%) is observed for respect for history and its lessons.

m For 'progress and innovation', 26% of respondents answer that this value is best embodied
by the EU, while 31% answer that it is better represented by other countries; 34% reply that
the EU and other (groups of) countries are equally embodying progress and innovation.
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Section 1. Russia's invasion of Ukraine and the EU's
response

1.1. General attitudes towards the war in Ukraine

More than eight in ten respondents, in total, agree that Russia's invasion of Ukraine shows the EU
needs to ensure its energy and economic security (54% 'totally agree' and 31% 'tend to agree').
Additionally, well over seven in ten respondents, in total, agree that:

m Russian authorities should be held accountable for the current situation in Ukraine (53%
'totally agree' and 24% 'tend to agree')

m Russia's invasion of Ukraine shows the EU needs to increase military cooperation between
Member States (42% 'totally agree' and 34% 'tend to agree')

Seven in ten respondents, in total, agree that the EU should continue to show solidarity with
Ukraine (38% 'totally agree' and 32% 'tend to agree').

Q6 How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? (% by EU27)

—Totally agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Totally disagree Don’t know

Russia's invasion of Ukraine shows
the EU needs to ensure its energy
and economic security

54 31 7 4 5

Russian authorities should be held
accountable for the current situation
in Ukraine

53 24 9 7 7

Russia’s invasion of Ukraine shows the
EU needs to increase military
cooperation between Member States

34 10 7 8

N
N

The European Union should
continue to show solidarity with
Ukraine

32 12 10 8

w
(0]

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)

In all Member States, more than seven in ten respondents, in total, agree that Russia's invasion of
Ukraine shows the EU needs to ensure its energy and economic security (from 74% in Bulgaria
and Slovakia to 93% in Finland, Poland and Portugal) and a majority agree that Russia’s invasion
shows the EU needs to increase military cooperation between Member States (from 58% in
Bulgaria and Slovakia to 86% in Estonia, 87% in Portugal and 90% in Poland). In all but one
Member State (Cyprus), a majority of respondents agree that Russian authorities should be held
accountable for the current situation in Ukraine (from 45% in Cyprus to 91% in Poland and
Portugal).
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There is somewhat more variation across the Member States in agreement with the statement that
the EU should continue to show solidarity with Ukraine. In Cyprus, 45% of respondents 'totally
agree' or 'tend to agree' that the EU should continue to show solidarity with Ukraine. In contrast,
twice as many respondents agree with this statement in Estonia (87%), Finland (88%) and

Portugal (90%).
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Russia’s invasion of
Ukraine shows the

Russia's invasion of Russian authorities EU needs to

Ukraine shows the should be held increase military The EU should

EU needs to ensure accountable for the cooperation continue to show

its energy and current situation in ~ between Member solidarity with

economic security Ukraine States Ukraine
EU27 85 77 75 71
BE 84 78 75 67
BG 74 52 58 49
Cz 78 55 62 51
DK 88 89 79 85
DE 83 78 74 68
EE 91 87 86 87
IE 87 83 71 78
EL 78 52 64 48
ES 84 79 77 76
FR 86 75 77 71
HR 88 80 79 76
IT 82 74 69 67
CY 75 45 64 45
LV 84 85 82 79
LT 88 81 83 83
LU 84 72 72 69
HU 84 61 67 51
MT 88 74 68 66
NL 85 83 77 78
AT 82 73 60 57
PL 93 91 90 82
PT 93 91 87 90
RO 89 80 81 74
SI 79 70 60 58
SK 74 52 58 50
Fl 93 86 84 88
SE 89 86 80 85

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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Socio-demographic considerations

Across all socio-demographic groups, agreement with these more general statements about the
war in Ukraine is high; nonetheless, some differences can be observed. For example, men are
somewhat more likely than women to agree that Russia's invasion of Ukraine shows the EU needs
to increase military cooperation between Member States (78% vs 72%) and that the EU should
continue to show solidarity with Ukraine (72% vs 69%).

The largest differences in agreement are seen across age groups, with older respondents being
more likely to agree with the four statements. For example, 76% of those aged 55 and above agree
that the EU should continue to show solidarity with Ukraine, compared to 68% of those aged 40-
54, and 66% of those aged 25-39 or aged 15-24.

While 74% of respondents who completed their education aged 20 or above agree the EU should
continue to show solidarity with Ukraine, this figure is somewhat lower for those who completed
their education aged 16-19 or aged 15 or younger (both 68%). Similarly, those who completed their
education aged 20 or above are more likely to agree that Russia's invasion of Ukraine shows the
EU needs to increase military cooperation between Member States (78% vs 71%-73% of lower
educated respondents). Respondents who completed their education aged 15 or younger are the
least likely to agree that Russia's invasion of Ukraine shows the EU needs to ensure its energy and
economic security (82% vs 86%-87% of higher educated respondents).

Q6 How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
(% Total 'agree’, by socio-demographics)

Russia’s invasion of

Ukraine shows the The EU should
EU needs to increase continue to show
military cooperation  solidarity with

Russia's invasion of Russian authorities
Ukraine shows the should be held

EU needs to ensure accountable for the
its energy and current situation in

economic security Ukraine getween Member Ukraine
tates

EU27 85 77 75 71
Men 85 77 78 72
Women 84 77 72 69
15-24 79 72 69 66
25-39 80 74 73 66
40-54 85 76 74 68
55+ 89 81 79 76
Education (age when completed)

Up to 15 82 77 71 68
16-19 86 76 73 68
20+ 87 79 78 74
Still studying 80 74 72 67

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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1.2. Support for EU measures in response to the war in Ukraine

Respondents were also asked about the extent to which they agree with a series of measures the
EU has taken in response to the war in Ukraine. More than eight in ten respondents, in total, agree
that the EU should continue to provide humanitarian support to the people affected by the war,
including 47% who 'totally agree' and 39% who ‘'tend to agree' with this measure. About three-
quarters agree that the EU should continue welcoming in the EU people fleeing the war in Ukraine,
including 36% who 'totally agree' and 40% who 'tend to agree'. The results also show support for
Ukraine's integration into the EU. About two-thirds of respondents, in total, agree that the EU
should continue to support Ukraine on its path towards European integration (29% 'totally agree'
and 37% 'tend to agree') and a similar level of agreement is seen for supporting the integration of
Ukraine into the single market (26% 'totally agree' and 39% 'tend to agree").

About seven in ten respondents, in total, agree that the EU should continue imposing economic
sanctions against Russia (46% 'totally agree' and 25% 'tend to agree'). Furthermore, there is
support for economic and military aid to Ukraine. Close to two-thirds of respondents agree that the
EU should continue to support Ukraine financially and economically (26% 'totally agree' and 38%
'tend to agree'). A smaller share agree that the EU should continue financing the purchase and
supply of military equipment and training to Ukraine (24% 'totally agree' and 33% 'tend to agree').

Q7 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following: The EU
should continue....? (% EU27)

—Totally agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Totally disagree Don’t know
Providing humanitarian
support to the people affected 47 39 7 403
by the war
Welcoming in the European
Union people fleeing the war 36 40 11 8 5
in Ukraine

sanctions against Russia
Supporting Ukraine on its -29 37 14 12 8
path towards European

integration

Supporting the integration 26 39 14 10 11
of Ukraine into the single

market

Supporting Ukraine financially -26 38 15 13 8

and economically

Financing the purchase and
supply of military 24 33 17 17 9

equipment and training to
Ukraine
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Across all Member States, the largest share of respondents 'totally agree' or 'tend to agree' that
that the EU should continue providing humanitarian support to the people affected by the war in
Ukraine. The total level of agreement ranges from 74% in Czechia and Slovakia to 95% in
Portugal. The share of respondents agreeing that the EU should continue welcoming in the EU
people fleeing the war in Ukraine ranges from 55% in Czechia and Slovakia to 90% in Finland and
93% in Portugal.

The share of respondents agreeing that the EU should continue supporting Ukraine financially and
economically is the highest in Portugal (85%), followed by Estonia (82%), Finland and Sweden
(both 81%), while it is the lowest in Cyprus (42%). The largest variation across the Member States
is seen for the statement about continuing financing the purchase and supply of military equipment
and training to Ukraine, with the total share agreeing varying between 28% in Cyprus and 83% in
Finland.

In 22 Member States, a majority of respondents agree that the EU should continue imposing
economic sanctions against Russia. The highest shares agreeing with this statement are found in
Finland (89%), Poland (88%), Portugal (88%), Denmark (86%) and Estonia (85%). In five Member
States, support for this measure drops below 50%: Hungary (48%), Bulgaria (45%), Slovakia
(45%), Greece (43%) and Cyprus (40%).

In all but two Member States, at least 50% of respondents agree that the EU should continue to
support Ukraine on its path towards European integration; the exceptions are Cyprus (47%) and
Slovakia (49%). In the other Member States, the proportion agreeing ranges from 50% in Czechia
and Hungary to 87% in Portugal. Similar figures are observed for the statement about continuing to
support the integration of Ukraine into the single market. Less than half of respondents agree with
this measure in Cyprus (47%), Czechia (48%) and Slovakia (49%), compared to more than eight in
ten respondents in Lithuania (84%) and Portugal (83%).

14
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Q7 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following: The EU should

continue....? (% Total 'Agree’, by country)

Providing

support to
the people
affected by
the war
EU27 86
BE 83
BG 78
Cz 74
DK 90
DE 84
EE 93
IE 86
EL 88
ES 88
FR 84
HR 92
IT 85
CYy 88
Lv 89
LT 93
LU 86
HU 83
MT 91
NL 86
AT 83
PL 9
PT 95
RO 88
Sl 85
SK 74
Fl 92
SE 91

Welcoming
humanitarian in the EU

fleeing the

77
72
60
55
89
71
75
75
77
85
72
85
83
74
78
80
75
74
7
75
69
80
93
80
63
55
90
87

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)

Imposing
economic
sanctions

71
75
45
59
86
69
85
77
43
77
70
71
65
40
75
81
69
48
65
79
59
88
88
77
58
45
89
79

European
integration

67
60
51
50
79
60
80
74
52
77
60
76
68
47
75
80
55
50
63
68
54
80
87
69
63
49
84
82

Supporting tSupporting

Ukraine on

65
59
54
48
74
64
80
69
51
72
55
75
66
47
75
84
57
50
63
67
59
78
83
66
66
49
78
79

Supporting
integration Ukraine
of Ukraine financially

65
58
44
44
79
60
82
70
47
71
62
65
66
42
74
79
62
44
62
72
53
75
85
67
56
43
81
81

Financing

purchase
and supply
of military
equipment
economically and
training to

57
54
38
41
76
51
80
61
39
63
55
57
52
28
73
75
51
34
51
69
38
76
75
61
39
37
83
77
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Socio-demographic considerations

Men tend to show somewhat more support for some EU measures in response to the war in
Ukraine. For instance, men are more likely than women to agree that the EU should continue
financing the purchase and supply of military equipment and training to Ukraine (62% vs 52%) and
supporting Ukraine financially and economically (67% vs 62%).

Older respondents are more likely to agree with the various EU measures in response to the war in
Ukraine. For example, 75% of respondents aged 55 and above agree that the EU should continue
imposing economic sanctions against Russia, compared to 67% of those aged 25-39 or aged 15-
24. Similarly, compared to those in lower age categories, those aged 55 and above are more likely
to agree the EU should continue supporting Ukraine financially and economically (70% vs 60%-
61%).

Higher educated respondents also tend to agree more frequently with the various EU measures in
response to the war in Ukraine. For example, 74% of respondents who completed their education
aged 20 or older agree the EU should continue to impose economic sanctions against Russia,
compared to 68%-69% of those who completed their education earlier.

Q7 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following: The EU should
continue....? (% Total 'Agree’, by socio-demographics)

Supportin Financing
Providing Welcoming . Supporting PP 9 the
I : Imposing . the .
humanitarian  in the EU h Ukraine on . . Supporting purchase
economic . integration .
support to the people . its path . Ukraine and supply
: sanctions of Ukraine . : o
people fleeing the . towards : financially and  of military
: against into the ; .
affected by war in ; European . economically equipment
: Russia . . single L
the war Ukraine integration and training
market ;
to Ukraine
EU27 86 77 71 67 65 65 57
Gonder
Men 86 78 72 67 67 67 62
Women 86 76 70 66 63 62 52
15-24 81 74 67 64 60 61 58
25-39 81 74 67 65 62 60 55
40-54 85 74 70 63 63 61 54
55+ 90 80 75 70 69 70 60
Education (age when completed) _
Up to 15 81 76 68 65 64 65 57
16-19 85 75 69 64 65 61 53
20+ 89 79 74 69 67 69 60
stil 84 75 67 66 63 63 57
studying

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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Section 2. EU challenges and priorities

2.1. Support for EU measures related to challenges

Respondents were also asked about measures related to energy challenges, the manufacturing of
clean technologies and the EU’s defence strategy. More than eight in ten respondents 'totally
agree' (46%) or 'tend to agree' (40%) that gas storage in the EU should be filled up to avoid risks of
shortage for next winter. In the same vein, about eight in ten respondents 'totally agree' (38%) or
'tend to agree' (41%) that EU measures should aim at reducing energy consumption.

More than eight in ten respondents 'totally agree' (46%) or 'tend to agree' (39%) that the EU should
boost the manufacturing of clean technologies within its Member States.

Finally, when asked whether the EU should fund joint defence projects to develop strategic
defence capabilities and technologies, three-quarters of respondents 'totally agree' (35%) or 'tend
to agree' (40%).

—Totally agree Tend to agree Tend to disagree Totally disagree Don’t know

Gas storage in the EU should be
filled up to avoid risks of shortage
for next winter

46 40 702 5

The EU should boost the
manufacturing of clean
technologies within its Member
States

46 39 8p 3| 4

EU measures should aim at 41 11 5 5

reducing energy consumption

w
(©]

The EU should fund joint defence
projects to develop strategic
defence capabilities and
technologies

40 11 6 8

w
ul

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)

Across all Member States, three-quarters — or more — of respondents, in total, agree that gas
storage in the EU should be filled up to avoid risks of shortage for next winter (from 77% in
Sweden to 92% in Portugal). The share agreeing that EU measures should aim at reducing energy
consumption varies between 67% in Bulgaria and 91% in Portugal.

At least nine in ten respondents in Portugal (94%), Malta (93%), Croatia (91%), Hungary (90%)
and Poland (90%) agree that the EU should boost the manufacturing of clean technologies within
its Member States; the lowest level of agreement for this statement is seen in Slovakia (74%).

In all but one Member State (Austria), a majority of respondents agree that the EU should fund joint
defence projects to develop strategic defence capabilities and technologies (from 45% in Austria to
91% in Portugal).

17
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Q5 How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements (% Total 'Agree’, by
country)

Gas storage in the The EU should The. E_U should fund
EU should be filled boost the EU measures J_omt defence
up to avoid risks of manufacturing pf shogld aim at prOJects. to develop
shortage for next clgar) tgchnologles reducing energy strateg!q fjefence
winter within its Member consumption capabllltles_and
States technologies

EU27 86 85 79 75

BE 86 83 76 76

BG 86 83 67 72

Cz 87 78 75 72

DK 82 78 84 69

DE 90 80 78 58

EE 90 82 71 86

IE 86 85 82 71

EL 88 84 76 76

ES 84 89 84 81

FR 80 86 82 80

HR 90 91 83 86

IT 85 86 81 77

CYy 85 87 77 75

LV 90 79 77 83

LT 88 86 78 82

LU 87 86 77 69

HU 89 90 70 79

MT 91 93 87 76

NL 85 79 72 72

AT 88 82 80 45

PL 88 90 78 88

PT 92 94 91 91

RO 91 89 76 88

Sl 84 84 81 73

SK 89 74 76 72

Fl 81 81 78 77

SE 77 78 79 75

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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Socio-demographic considerations

Men (77%) are somewhat more likely than women (73%) to agree that the EU should fund joint
defence projects to develop strategic defence capabilities and technologies.

Older respondents are more likely to agree with the four statements about challenges. For
example, 92% of respondents aged 55 or older agree that gas storage in the EU should be filled up
to avoid risks of shortage for next winter; this percentage gradually decreases to 75% for
respondents aged 15-24. Similarly, the proportion agreeing that that the EU should boost the
manufacturing of clean technologies within its Member States ranges from 77% for respondents
aged 15-24 to 90% for respondents aged 55 or older.

The share of respondents agreeing that gas storage in the EU should be filled to avoid risks of
shortage for next winter is lower among respondents who completed their education aged 15 or
younger (82%), in contrast with higher educated respondents (87%-89%). Respondents who
completed their education aged 20 or older are more likely to agree that the EU should boost the
manufacturing of clean technologies within its Member States (87% vs 83% of those who left
school aged 15 or younger) and that the EU should fund joint defence projects to develop strategic
defence capabilities and technologies (78% vs 72%).

Q5 How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements? (% Total ‘Agree’, by
socio-demographics)

Gas storage in the EU The EU should boost The EU should fund
ge the manufacturing of EU measures should joint defence projects
should be filled up to ; . . X
S clean technologies aim at reducing to develop strategic
avoid risks of shortage L 4 o
X within its Member energy consumption  defence capabilities
for next winter )
States and technologies
EU27 86 85 79 75
Men 86 84 78 77
Women 86 86 81 73
Age
15-24 75 77 74 70
25-39 80 79 73 73
40-54 86 84 78 74
55+ 92 90 85 78
Education (age when completed)
Up to 15 82 83 77 72
16-19 89 85 80 73
20+ 87 87 81 78
Still studying 78 80 78 73

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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2.2. Importance of various EU initiatives

Respondents were provided with a list of initiatives taken during the past year by the EU to
respond to the energy and other challenges. For each initiative, they were asked whether they
consider it important or not.

For each of the initiatives listed in the survey, a vast majority of respondents consider it either 'very'
or ‘'fairly important'. More specifically, about three-quarters — or more — of respondents share the
view that it is important to:

take measures at European level to limit the immediate impact of rising energy prices on
consumers and companies (49% ‘very important’ and 38% ‘fairly important')

promote the sustainable use of natural resources, e.g. reducing waste, increasing recycling
and encouraging the re-use and repair of goods (48% ‘very important’ and 38% ‘fairly
important)

facilitate the joint purchase of gas by EU Member States to ensure security of supply (39%
‘very important’ and 42% ‘fairly important')

build partnerships with other global actors, such as the UK, USA, Japan and Australia, to
reduce excessive commercial dependencies from countries like Russia or China (42% ‘very
important’ and 39% ‘fairly important’)

diversify energy supply away from Russia and towards reliable suppliers (48% ‘very
important’ and 32% ‘fairly important’)

enhance the competitiveness of Europe’s clean industry (38% ‘very important’ and 42%
‘fairly important')

take measures to bring forward the digital transformation, while protecting consumers (32%
‘very important’ and 45% ‘fairly important')

increase the resilience of the EU’s economy (34'% ‘very important’ and 42% ‘fairly
important')

provide financing to Member States for accelerated investment in renewables via
REPowerEU (33'% 'very important' and 42% 'fairly important').
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Q4 To what extent do you consider each of the following EU initiatives taken during the last year to be

important? (% EU27)

—Very important —Fairly important Not important —Not at all important

Taking measures at European level to limit the immediate
impact of rising energy prices on consumers and companies
Promoting the sustainable use of natural resources, e.g.
reducing waste, increasing recycling and encouraging the

re-use and repair of goods

Facilitating the joint purchase of gas by EU Member
States toensure security of supply

Building partnerships with other global actors, such as the UK,
USA, Japan and Australia, to reduce excessive commercial
dependencies from countries like Russia or China

Diversifying energy supply away from Russia and
towards reliable suppliers

Enhancing the competitiveness of Europe’s clean industry

Taking measures to bring forward the digital
transformation, while protecting consumers

Increasing the resilience of the EU’s economy

Providing financing to Member States for accelerated
investment in renewables via REPowerEU

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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In all countries, about three-quarters — or more — of respondents deem measures taken at
European level to limit the immediate impact of rising energy prices on consumers and companies
to be 'very' or 'fairly important' (from 73% in Cyprus and Greece to 94% in Portugal). Similar figures
are observed for promoting the sustainable use of natural resources, e.g. reducing waste,
increasing recycling ad encouraging the re-use and repair of goods (with the total share of
'important' responses varying between 77% in Greece and 95% in Portugal) and for enhancing the
competitiveness of Europe’s clean industry (from 69% in Greece to 90% in Portugal). In Portugal,
90% of respondents also think it is important to provide financing to Member States for accelerated
investment in renewables via REPowerEU; this figure is lowest in the Netherlands (61%).

Facilitating the joint purchase of gas by EU Member States to ensure security of supply is
considered an important initiative by more than seven in ten respondents in all Member States,
ranging from 72% in Sweden to 91% in Portugal. In all Member States, at least half of respondents
consider the measures taken to diversify energy supply away from Russia and towards reliable
supplier to be very 'very' or 'fairly important'. About nine in respondents share this view In Portugal
(93%) and Finland (90%), while this applies to about six in ten respondents in Greece (58%),
Cyprus (58%) and Slovakia (59%).

Building partnerships with other global actors is important for at least six in ten respondents in all
Member States. Countries where respondents are most likely to consider this initiative important
are Portugal (92%), Finland (89%) and Spain (88%). Cyprus (60%) is found at the lower end of the
country ranking.

Increasing the resilience of the EU’'s economy is considered an important EU initiative by about
nine in ten respondents in Portugal (93%), Estonia (90%), Finland and Malta (both 89%), in
contrast to about two-thirds of respondents in Austria and Germany (both 66%).

Finally, about nine in ten respondents in Portugal (91%) consider it important to take measures to
bring forward the digital transformation, while protecting consumers. By comparison, less than two-
thirds consider this initiative important in Greece (65%), Czechia and Slovakia (both 63%).
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Q4 To what extent do you consider each of the following EU initiatives taken during the last year to
be important? (% Total ‘Important’, by country)

Takin -
meas%res Building
at partnerships Providing
Promoting the Facilitatin with other . s . ) .
European . . Diversifyin Taking financing to
sustainable use g the joint global actors .
level to genergy Enhancing measures . Member
limit the of natural purchase (e.g. the UK, oDl the to brin Increasin States for
. - . _resources, e.g. ofgasby USA, Japan, PPy . g g the
immediate reducing waste. EU Australia) to away from competitive forward resilience accelerated
impact of increasfcrll ’ Member reduce Russia ness of the digital of the investment
rising Sing . and Europe's  transforma ' in
recycling and States to excessive . . EU's
energy . : towards clean tion, while renewables
rices on Sncouraging the_ ensure commermal_ reliable industry protecting economy ia
P re-use and repair security dependencies .
consumer . suppliers consumers REPowerE
s and of goods of supply from courjtrles U
companie like Russia or
S P China
E U2 86 86 82 81 80 80 77 76 74
BE 86 84 84 78 82 76 73 77 71
BG 86 87 78 68 65 79 77 86 75
Ccz 80 78 75 70 68 73 63 75 66
DK 81 83 80 84 85 78 72 78 64
DE 86 84 80 80 77 78 76 66 70
EE 90 88 86 85 86 80 83 90 70
IE 90 88 84 84 85 83 80 85 76
EL 73 77 73 63 58 69 65 70 66
ES 91 90 84 88 86 84 83 82 83
FR 84 83 79 79 82 80 74 69 64
HR 89 88 87 82 75 83 80 88 81
IT 86 90 84 81 82 81 79 76 79
CcY 73 83 76 60 58 72 68 74 74
LV 86 84 84 80 78 76 74 86 74
LT 81 84 82 81 79 74 76 83 73
LU 88 85 81 78 82 81 75 75 68
HU 89 92 85 82 77 87 79 88 85
MT 92 92 88 83 84 89 84 89 82
NL 86 82 83 82 84 77 73 84 61
AT 85 86 76 75 76 79 72 66 72
PL 88 87 87 87 83 80 81 86 84
PT 94 95 91 92 93 90 91 93 90
RO 91 92 88 87 86 87 86 84 86
Si 87 88 84 78 77 82 77 87 81
SK 80 79 74 63 59 74 63 79 70
Fl 89 89 76 89 90 84 78 89 68
SE 83 82 72 82 84 79 74 76 66

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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Socio-demographic considerations

Older respondents are more likely to reply that the various EU initiatives taken during the last year
are important. For instance, ‘taking measures at European level to limit the immediate impact of
rising energy price on consumers and companies’ is considered important by 91% of respondents
aged 55 or older, in contrast with 86% of respondents aged 40-54, 82% of those aged 25-39 and
80% of those aged 15-24.

Higher educated respondents are also more likely to consider these EU initiatives important,
although the differences tend to be smaller than those seen across age groups. For instance, 77%
of respondents who completed their education aged 20 or above consider it important to provide
financing to Member States for accelerated investment in renewables, compared to 73% of lower
educated respondents.

Taking
measures Building
at Promoting the I partnerships with . Providing
European sustainable use Fa::;h_tg::}r:g other global  Diversifying Enhancin me;?:;rnegs to financing to
level to of natural urchjase of actors (e.g. the energy the 9 brin Increasing  Member
limitthe  resources, e.g. P UK, USA, Japan,  supply ”, 9 the States for
. ; . gas by EU . competitiven forward the o
immediate reducing waste, Member Australia) to away from oss of digital resilience accelerated
impact of increasing States to reduce excessive Russia and Europe's trans?ormati of the investment
rising recycling and ensure commercial towards cleapn on. while EU's in
energy  encouraging the security of dependencies reliable indust ro’tectin economy renewables
prices on re-use and Y from countries  suppliers ry P 9 via
supply consumers
consumers repair of goods like Russia or REPowerEU
and China
companies
EU27 86 86 82 81 80 80 77 76 74
Men 86 84 81 82 80 80 78 77 75
Women 87 88 82 80 81 80 76 76 73
15-24 80 83 74 80 74 70 69 69 73
25-39 82 83 77 79 76 73 72 72 71
40-54 86 85 81 80 81 81 78 76 73
55+ 91 89 87 83 85 86 82 81 77
Education (age when completed)
Up to 15 85 85 81 80 78 76 76 69 73
16-19 87 86 82 79 80 80 77 75 73
20+ 88 87 83 83 83 82 80 80 77
Stll - 83 85 76 81 77 75 73 73 74
studying

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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Section 3. The EU on the global stage

3.1. How things are going in the EU, the US, China and Russia

Respondents were asked whether they think things are going in the right or wrong direction at the
present time in the EU, the US, China and Russia. As regards the EU, 26% of respondents reply
that things are going in the right direction, while 39% state the opposite, i.e. that things are going in
the wrong direction. About three in ten respondents (31%) answer that things are going in neither
one nor the other direction. 5% of respondents 'don’t know'.

While more respondents reply that things, in general, are going in the wrong direction than in the
right direction, respondents are most positive in their evaluation of the current situation in the EU
(26% 'right direction' vs 39% 'wrong direction'). By comparison, when asked about the US, 20%
reply that things are going in the right direction, compared to 39% who reply that, in general, things
are going in the wrong direction. The corresponding figures for China are 12% 'right direction' vs
48% 'wrong direction'. Finally, just a handful of respondents (5%) think that things are going in the
right direction in Russia, while a vast majority (81%) think things are going in the wrong direction.

Q1 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction in
the wrong direction in...? (% EU27)

——Things are going in the right direction Neither one, nor the other
Things are going in the wrong direction Don’t know

26 31 39 5

The European Union
The United States

20 31 39 10

China 25 48 15

=
N

Russia 81 5

(6]
O

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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About one in two respondents in Lithuania (49%) think that things are going in the right direction in
the EU. Respondents in Lithuania are followed by those in Estonia (42% 'right direction'), Latvia
(39%), Romania (38%), Ireland (38%), Spain (37%) and Portugal (37%). In Cyprus (59%), Greece
(58%), Slovakia (52%), Hungary (51%) and Austria (50%), on the other hand, at least half of
respondents think that, in general, things are going in the wrong direction in the EU.

The share of respondents replying that things are going in neither one nor the other direction
ranges from 10% in Slovakia to 42% in Sweden.

Q1_1 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right
direction or in the wrong direction in...? (% by country)
The European Union

—Things are going in the right direction ——Neither one, nor the other ——Things are going in the wrong direction ——Don’t know

5 6
------— -—- --—---- --58----

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII19 ] ]

5“000;&#-@.@&0 lb"‘@“%@-O:O\:ﬁ

EE LV BG SK HR EU27 MT cz 1T LW NL HU SE EL BE AT FR CY

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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About four in ten respondents in Lithuania (38%) and Poland (41%) answer that, in general, things
are going in the right direction in the US, compared to about one in ten respondents in Cyprus
(9%), Austria (10%), the Netherlands and Slovenia (both 11%).

In Ireland (58%), Slovenia (56%), Cyprus (56%), Austria (54%), Croatia (53%), Luxembourg and
Slovakia (both 52%), over half of respondents reply that things are going in the wrong direction in
the US. Respondents are less likely to think the same in Lithuania and Poland (both 18%).

The proportion of respondents replying that things are going in neither the right nor the wrong
direction in the US ranges from 14% in Slovakia to 36% in Belgium.

Q1_2 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction or
in the wrong direction in...? (% by country)
The United States

—Things are going in the right direction ——Neither one, nor the other ——Things are going in the wrong direction —Don’t know

9 5 10

21 20
1
IIIIIIIII llllllllil TIIT

46

a1 I I

8 17 IIIIIIIII

v."=9°vb('0w-@1=e(' l-I-O‘:G:O&@“@

PL LT RO LV EE PT ES Cz IT EU27 SK BG EL DK LU HU SE BE HR SI NL AT CY

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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Respondents in Bulgaria (39%) are overall the most likely to reply that, in general, things are going
in the right direction in China. In contrast, in nearly half of the Member States, this view is shared
by less than one in ten respondents (from 5% in Finland and Sweden to 9% in Ireland and Poland).

The highest shares of respondents thinking that things are going in the wrong direction in China
are found in Sweden and Luxembourg (both 61%), as well as Germany and Finland (both 60%). In
Bulgaria (17%) and Latvia (22%), on the other hand, less than a quarter of respondents think so.

The share of respondents selecting the response ‘neither one, nor the other’ varies between 15%
in Slovakia and 36% in Lithuania. Between 10% of respondents in Luxembourg and 30% in Latvia
'do not know' what to reply to this question.

Q1_3 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction or
in the wrong direction in...? (% by country)
China

—Things are going in the right direction ——Neither one, nor the other ——Things are going in the wrong direction ~——Don’t know

19 13 13 18 22 17 13 15 22 16 16 13 15 15 13 10 12

Illll llll |llllllllll|
24 21 23
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12
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1
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Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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The highest shares of respondents answering that things are going in the right direction in Russia
are found in Bulgaria (19%), Greece (17%) and Cyprus (15%). In the Netherlands, Poland,
Portugal and Sweden, only 3% of respondents share this view.

In most Member States, two-thirds — or more — of respondents indicate that, at the present time,
things are going in the wrong direction in Russia (from 67% in Slovakia to 90% in Finland). In
Bulgaria (52%), Cyprus (55%) and Greece (59%), on the other hand, this view is shared by less
than six in ten respondents.

Q1_4 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction or
in the wrong direction in...? (% by country)
Russia

—Things are going in the right direction ——Neither one, nor the other ——Things are going in the wrong direction ~—Don’t know
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Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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Socio-demographic considerations

Men are more likely than women to answer that, in general, things are going in the right direction in
the EU (29% vs 23%), the US (24% vs 17%) and China (14% vs 9%). Among both men and
women, less than one in ten reply that things are going in the right direction in Russia (4% of
women and 7% of men).

Respondents aged 15-24 (30%) are more likely than older respondents to answer that things are
going in the right direction in the EU; they are followed by respondents aged 55 and above (27%
'right direction') and respondents aged 25-39 (26%), while respondents aged 40-54 are the least
likely to express this view (23%). Respondents aged 55 and above (9%) are less likely than their
younger counterparts (12%-15%) to reply that things are going in the right direction in China.

Finally, the share of respondents indicating that things are going in the right direction in the EU is
higher among respondents who completed their education aged 20 or older (28%) than among
lower educated respondents (22%-24%).

Q1 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction or in
the wrong direction in...?

(% ‘Things are going in the right direction’, by socio-demographics)
The European

Union The United States China Russia
EU27 26 20 12 5
Men 29 24 14 7
Women 23 17 9 4
15-24 30 18 13 6
25-39 26 21 15 7
40-54 23 20 12 6
55+ 27 21 9 5
Upto 15 22 19 13 5
16-19 24 21 12 6
20+ 28 21 12 5
Still studying 30 18 13 6

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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3.2. Evaluating the global influence of the EU

Respondents were next asked about the influence of the EU on the global stage. One in five
respondents reply that the influence of the EU in the world is currently 'somewhat' (14%) or 'much
stronger' (6%) than that of the US, while about one in two respondents indicate that it is either
'somewhat weaker' (27%) or 'much weaker' (22%). About a quarter of respondents (26%) answer
that the influence of the EU in the world is currently the same as that of the US. The figures for
China are in line with those for the US, while respondents are somewhat more likely to state that
influence of the EU in the world is currently 'somewhat' (24%) or 'much stronger' (7%) than that of
Japan. Finally, more than one-third of respondents reply that the influence of the EU in the world is
currently 'somewhat' (24%) or 'much stronger' (12%) than that of Russia, compared to about four in
ten respondents who indicate that it is either 'somewhat weaker' (21%) or 'much weaker' (21%).

Q2 And would you say that the influence of the EU in the world is currently stronger or weaker
than that of...? (% EU27)

——Much stronger Somewhat stronger The same

Somewhat weaker ——Much weaker Don’t know

24 15 21-21 8

24 33 17. 8 11

17 22 27-21 8
6 14 26 27-22 5

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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In 13 Member States, over half of respondents think that the influence of the EU in the world is
currently weaker than that of the US. In Luxembourg (68%), Cyprus (62%) and Croatia (60%), at
least six in ten respondents express this view. In Romania and Lithuania, on the other hand, a third
of respondents (33%) answer that the influence of the EU in the world is currently stronger than
that of the US; this proportion drops to 10% in Luxembourg.

Across all Member States, less than half of respondents reply that the influence of the EU in the
world is currently weaker than that of Russia; this view is shared by between 28% of respondents
in Latvia and 49% in Luxembourg. About half of respondents in Estonia (53%), Finland (51%) and
Lithuania (48%) answer that the EU's influence is stronger than that of Russia; this view is least
frequently shared in Belgium (29%).

In Luxembourg (66%), Belgium (56%), Austria (56%), France (55%), ltaly (55%), Finland (53%),
Germany (52%), Malta (51%) and Croatia (50%), at least half of respondents indicate that the
influence of the EU in the world is currently weaker than that of China. More than a third of
respondents in Romania (37%), Lithuania (36%) and Greece (34%), on the other hand, answer
that the influence of the EU in the world is currently stronger than that of China.

In Ireland (45%) and Finland (43%), and in Estonia, Portugal and Romania (all 42%), over four in
ten respondents answer that the influence of the EU in the world currently is stronger than that of
Japan. Belgium (32%), Malta (32%), Luxembourg (31%), Austria (31%) and ltaly (30%) are the
countries with the highest shares of respondents replying that the influence of the EU in the world
is weaker than that of Japan.
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Q2 And would you say that the influence of the EU in the world is currently stronger or weaker than
that of...? (% Total 'Stronger' and Total 'Weaker', by country)

Russia Japan China The United States
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
'Stronger' 'Weaker' 'Stronger' 'Weaker' 'Stronger' 'Weaker' 'Stronger' 'Weaker'
EU27 35 42 32 25 23 48 20 49
BE 29 47 23 32 16 56 14 54
BG 34 45 26 28 26 41 22 46
Cz 38 38 31 23 27 41 26 43
DK 43 30 29 12 20 34 22 29
DE 32 45 31 23 19 52 18 48
EE 53 30 42 16 30 36 24 44
IE 47 35 45 19 30 42 26 45
EL 36 43 35 29 34 41 21 59
ES 35 43 34 29 22 48 21 51
FR 32 46 29 27 17 55 15 54
HR 41 38 34 29 22 50 14 60
IT 30 45 30 30 21 55 20 55
CYy 30 48 32 29 23 48 18 62
LV 47 28 36 17 28 33 22 47
LT 48 31 39 16 36 28 33 35
LU 31 49 32 31 15 66 10 68
HU 37 40 33 27 28 43 21 53
MT 39 42 35 32 27 51 22 51
NL 41 38 29 21 22 48 19 43
AT 32 47 24 31 20 56 17 56
PL 41 36 32 19 26 35 29 36
PT 46 35 42 21 31 44 27 46
RO 41 37 42 22 37 32 33 37
Sl 35 44 30 29 26 48 21 53
SK 38 39 27 24 32 36 28 41
Fl 51 29 43 17 20 53 13 59
SE 47 34 34 17 26 42 20 43

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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Socio-demographic considerations

Men are more likely than women to reply that the influence of the EU in the world is currently
weaker than that of the US (52% vs 46%) and China (51% vs 45%). Men are, however, also more
likely than women to answer that the influence of the EU in the world is stronger than that of Japan
(36% vs 28%) and Russia (38% vs 33%).

Younger respondents tend to have a more positive view of EU’s influence in the world and are
more likely to answer that the influence of the EU is currently stronger than that of the US (27% for
those aged 15-24 vs 17% for those aged 55 or older), Japan (40% vs 28%), China (29% vs 19%)
and Russia (40% vs 35%).

Respondents who have completed their education at the age of 20 or older rare somewhat more
likely than lower educated respondents to reply that the influence of the EU is currently stronger
than that of Japan (34% vs 27%-30%) and Russia (37% vs 33%), but they are also more likely to
reply that the influence of the EU is weaker than that of China (50% vs 43% of those who left
school aged 15 or younger) and the US (53% vs 41%). In contrast, respondents who have
completed their education aged 15 or younger are more inclined to reply that the influence of the
EU in the world is stronger than that of the US (24% vs 19% of higher educated respondents).

Q2 And would you say that the influence of the EU in the world is currently stronger or weaker than
that of...?

(% Total ‘Stronger’ and Total ‘Weaker’, by socio-demographics)

Russia Japan China The United States
Total Total Total Total Total Total Total Total
'Stronger’ 'Weaker' 'Stronger' 'Weaker' 'Stronger' 'Weaker' 'Stronger' ‘Weaker'
EU27 35 42 32 25 23 48 20 49
Men 38 43 36 23 23 51 21 52
Women 33 41 28 26 22 45 20 46
15-24 40 35 40 21 29 41 27 43
25-39 36 39 36 23 27 43 24 44
40-54 33 45 30 26 21 49 19 51
55+ 35 44 28 26 19 52 17 52
Education (age when completed)
Upto 15 33 39 30 24 23 43 24 41
16-19 33 45 27 27 22 48 19 47
20+ 37 42 34 24 22 50 19 53
;Q’ttlz'éying 41 36 41 22 29 43 26 45

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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Section 4. Values best embodied by the EU

Respondents were asked to consider whether certain values are best embodied by the EU, by
other countries in the world, or by both equally. A majority of respondents (53%) reply that respect
for fundamental rights and values is best embodied by the EU — in comparison with other
countries. Moreover, about one in two respondents select this response for 'social equality and
welfare' (50%), 'tolerance and openness to others' (49%) and 'peace' (48%). More than four in ten
respondents (46%) answer that the value of solidarity with countries within and outside the EU is
best embodied by the EU in comparison with other countries and 45% answer the same about
respect for nature and protection of climate and the environment. A lower proportion is observed for
respect for history and its lessons (38% 'best embodied by the EU').

When it comes to 'progress and innovation', however, 26% of respondents answer that this value is
best embodied by the EU, while 31% state that it is better represented by other countries in the
world; 34% of respondents answer that the EU and other (groups of) countries are equally
embodying progress and innovation.

Q3 For each of these values, do you think they are best embodied by the EU, by other countries
(or groups of countries) in the world or by both equally? (% EU27)

—The European Union Other countries in the world Both equally Don’t know

Respect for fundamental rights

53 16 22 9

and values
Social equality and welfare _ 50 17 22 12
Tolerance and openness to others _ 49 16 24 11
Solidarity with countries within _ 46 14 26 13
and outside the EU
Respect for nature and protection of _ 45 16 28 12
climate and the environment
Respect for history and its lessons _ 38 20 29 13
Progress and innovation - 26 31 34 9

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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In 18 Member States, at least 50% of respondents share the view that respect for fundamental
rights and values is best embodied by the EU — in comparison with other countries. This view is
most frequently expressed in Portugal (71%) and Finland (72%), while the lowest share is seen in
Bulgaria (29%), followed by Slovakia and Czechia (both 37%). In 12 Member States, respect for
fundamental rights and values is the highest-ranking value. The proportion of respondents
answering that social equality and welfare is best embodied by the EU also ranges from 28% in
Bulgaria and 29% in Czechia to 71% in Finland. In Sweden (63%), the Netherlands (58%),
Denmark (58%) and Austria (57%), this value is the highest-ranking one. As similar picture
emerges for 'tolerance and openness to others' (with proportion selecting the EU as best
embodying the value ranging from 32% in Bulgaria to 67% in Portugal), 'peace' (from 25% in
Bulgaria to 65% in Finland) and 'solidarity with countries within and outside the EU' (from 30% in
Bulgaria to 67% in Portugal).

In ten Member States, a maijority of respondents think that respect for nature and protection of
climate and the environment is best embodied by the EU— in comparison with other countries. This
applies, for instance, to Finland, where 70% share this view, and Estonia, where the share is 60%.
In Estonia, this value is the highest-ranking one. Bulgaria — once again — has the lowest share of
respondents answering this value is best embodied by the EU (30%).

Portugal is the only country where more than half of respondent (55%) answer that respect for
history and its lessons is best embodied by the EU; in the other countries, this figure varies
between 22% in Bulgaria and 48% in Luxembourg.

In line with the EU average results, across all countries, the smallest share of respondents reply
that progress and innovation is best embodied by the EU in comparison with other countries (from
20% in Austria and Bulgaria to 37% in Lithuania).
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Q3 For each of these values, do you think they are best embodied by the EU, by other countries

(or groups of countries) in the world or by both equally?
(% ‘The European Union’, by country)

Solidarity
Respect for ~ Social  Tolerance with
fupdamental equality and Peace c'ou'ntries
rights and and openness within and
values welfare  to others outside the
EU
EU27 53 50 49 48 46
BE 55 54 48 49 48
BG 29 28 32 25 30
Cz 37 29 34 37 33
DK 57 58 49 49 40
DE 57 54 53 50 48
EE 58 55 55 55 51
IE 60 58 56 54 50
EL 45 43 45 40 37
ES 60 56 58 52 52
FR 52 49 45 50 44
HR 52 47 51 51 52
IT 50 43 48 42 45
CYy 47 47 47 43 42
Lv 45 45 43 48 41
LT 56 52 56 56 47
LU 67 66 64 63 57
HU 39 36 35 31 38
MT 63 61 60 51 51
NL 55 58 53 51 50
AT 56 57 49 50 44
PL 46 45 47 48 40
PT 71 66 67 64 67
RO 45 42 46 46 47
Sl 55 51 53 55 58
SK 37 33 36 37 41
Fl 72 71 63 65 57
SE 62 63 55 55 52

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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45 38
41 40
30 22
39 27
52 39
47 36
60 44
51 43
35 34
45 42
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48 34
48 30
53 43
58 48
33 26
47 37
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46 39
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70 47
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34
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26
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23
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Socio-demographic analysis

For all of the values presented in this survey, men are more likely than women to think that these
are best embodied by the EU; for example, 56% of men, compared to 50% of women, reply that
respect for fundamental rights and values is best embodied by the EU in comparison with other
countries, and 53% of men, compared to 46% of women, reply the same about tolerance and
openness to others.

Both the youngest (aged 15-24) and the oldest respondents (aged 55 and above) are somewhat
more likely than respondents aged between 25 and 54 to share the view that the values presented
in the survey are best embodied by the EU. For example, 51% of those aged 15-2S and 52% of
those aged 55 and above, compared to 47%-48% of those aged 24-54 answer that social equality
and welfare is best embodied by the EU.

A similar observation can also be made when looking at respondents' level of education. For all
values presented in the survey, higher educated respondents are more likely to answer that these
are best embodied by the EU. This applies, for instance, to respect for nature and the protection of
climate and the environment (49% of those who completed their education aged 20 or older vs
39% of those who left school aged 15 or younger), social equality and welfare (53% vs 43%),
peace (51% vs 42%) and progress and innovation (27% vs 22%).
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Q3 For each of these values, do you think they are best embodied by the EU, by other countries
(or groups of countries) in the world or by both equally? (% ‘The European Union’, by socio-
demographics)

Solidarity Respect for

Respect for  Social Tolerance with nature and  Respect Proaress
fundamental equality and countries  protection of for history 9
. Peace o ) . and
rights and and openness within and climate and and its innovation
values welfare  to others outside the the lessons
EU environment
EU27 53 50 49 48 46 45 38 26
Men 56 52 53 50 48 49 41 30
Women 50 47 46 45 44 42 36 23
15-24 54 51 51 51 46 45 38 29
25-39 50 48 46 46 43 44 36 27
40-54 51 47 49 45 45 44 37 25
55+ 55 52 51 49 48 46 40 26
Education (age when completed)
Up to 15 47 43 44 42 38 39 33 22
16-19 49 46 47 45 44 42 37 25
20+ 56 53 52 51 50 49 40 27
stil 58 55 54 53 48 48 42 29
studying

Base: all respondents (n=26 514)
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Technical specifications

Between 24 and 31 August 2023, Ipsos European Public affairs carried out Flash Eurobarometer
533 at the request of the European Commission, Directorate-General for Communication, “Media
monitoring and Eurobarometer” Unit. Flash Eurobarometer 533 covers covers the population of EU
citizens, aged 15 years and over, residents in one of the 27 Member States of the EU.

All interviews were carried via Computer-Assisted Web Interviewing (CAWI), using Ipsos online
panels and their partner network. Respondents were selected from online access panels, groups of
pre-recruited individuals who have agreed to take part in research. Sampling quota were set based
on age (15-24, 18-24 year-olds, 25-34 year-olds, 25-44 year-olds, 45-54 year-olds, 55-64 year-
olds and 65+ year-olds), gender and geographic region (NUTS1, NUTS2 or NUTS 3, depending on
the size of the country and the number of NUTS regions).

Margin of error

Survey results are subject to sampling tolerances. The “margin of error’ quantifies uncertainty
about (or confidence in) a survey result. As a general rule, the more interviews conducted (sample
size), the smaller the margin of error. A sample of 500 will produce a margin of error of not more
than 4.4 percentage points, and a sample of 1 000 will produce a margin of error of not more than
3.1 percentage points.

Statistical margins due to sampling tolerances
(at the 95% level of confidence)

. . . various observed results are in
various sample sizes are in rows

columns
5,00 % 10,00 % 25,00 % 50,00 % 75,00 % 90,00 % 95,00 %
n=50 6.0 +8.3 +12.0 +13.9 +12.0 8.3 6.0
n=100 4.3 5.9 8.5 19.8 8.5 5.9 4.3
n=200 +3.0 4.2 6.0 16.9 6.0 4.2 +3.0
n=500 +1.9 +2.6 +3.8 4.4 +3.8 2.6 +1.9
n=1000 1.4 +1.9 2.7 3.1 2.7 1.9 +1.4
n=1500 +1.1 1.5 2.2 2.5 2.2 1.5 +1.1
n=2000 +1.0 +1.3 1.9 2.2 +1.9 1.3 +1.0
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_ +

oniows  Fieworkdates O e
EU27 26514 24.8.2023-31.8.2023 379815189
BE 1017 24.8.2023-31.8.2023 9685972
BG 1072 24.8.2023-31.8.2023 5845872
Cz 1050 24.8.2023-29.8.2023 8823299
DK 1013 24.8.2023-30.8.2023 4927589
DE 1049 24.8.2023-30.8.2023 71630189
EE 1009 24.8.2023-30.8.2023 1113997
IE 1040 24.8.2023-31.8.2023 4063488
EL 1102 24.8.2023-31.8.2023 9030796
ES 1056 24.8.2023-29.8.2023 40804956
FR 1036 24.8.2023-29.8.2023 55994788
HR 1056 24.8.2023-30.8.2023 3310094
IT 1000 24.8.2023-30.8.2023 51540338
CY 541 24.8.2023-31.8.2023 759421
LV 1014 24.8.2023-31.8.2023 1575765
LT 1043 24.8.2023-29.8.2023 2388299
LU 535 24.8.2023-30.8.2023 542724
HU 1085 24.8.2023-31.8.2023 8278842
MT 517 24.8.2023-30.8.2023 450987
NL 1034 24.8.2023-31.8.2023 14878211
AT 1022 24.8.2023-30.8.2023 7687340
PL 1026 24.8.2023-31.8.2023 31840803
PT 1034 24.8.2023-30.8.2023 9027159
RO 1040 24.8.2023-31.8.2023 15953432
Sl 1035 24.8.2023-31.8.2023 1789242
SK 1023 24.8.2023-31.8.2023 4561916
Fl 1040 24.8.2023-29.8.2023 4696447
SE 1025 24.8.2023-31.8.2023 8613223
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Population 15+ (as %
of EU27 population

100%
2.55%
1.54%
2.32%
1.30%
18.86%
0.29%
1.07%
2.38%
10.74%
14.74%
0.87%
13.57%
0.20%
0.41%
0.63%
0.14%
2.18%
0.12%
3.92%
2.02%
8.38%
2.38%
4.20%
0.47%
1.20%
1.24%
2.27%
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Questionnaire

ASK ALL

Q1 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right
direction or in the wrong direction in...?

[ONE ANSWER PER LINE] [RANDOMISE STATEMENTS 1-4]
[STATEMENTS]

Q1_1 The European Union

Q1_2 The United States

Q1_3 China

Q1_4 Russia

[RESPONSE SCALE]

Things are going in the right direction

Things are going in the wrong direction 2
Neither one, nor the other 3
Don’t know 998
ASK ALL

Q2 And would you say that the influence of the EU in the world is currently stronger or
weaker than that of...?

[ONE ANSWER PER LINE] [RANDOMISE STATEMENTS 1-4]
[STATEMENTS]

Q2_1 The United States

Q2_2 Japan

Q2_3 China

Q2_4 Russia

[RESPONSE SCALE]

Much stronger

Somewhat stronger

The same

A WO DN =

Somewhat weaker
Much weaker 5
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ASKALL

Q3 For each of these values, do you think they are best embodied by the EU, by other
countries (or groups of countries) in the world or by both equally?

[ONE ANSWER PER LINE] [RANDOMISE STATEMENTS 1-8]
[STATEMENTS]

Q3_1 Respect for nature and protection of climate and the environment
Q3_2 Social equality and welfare

Q3_3 Peace

Q3_4 Progress and innovation

Q3_5 Respect for fundamental rights and values

Q3_6 Tolerance and openness to others

Q3_7 Respect for history and its lessons

Q3_8 Solidarity with countries within and outside the EU
[RESPONSE SCALE]

The European Union 1

Other countries in the world 2
Both equally 3
Don’t know 998
ASK ALL

Q4 To what extent do you consider each of the following EU initiatives taken during the last year
to be important?

[ONE ANSWER PER LINE] [RANDOMISE STATEMENTS 1-9]
[STATEMENTS]
Q4 _1 Diversifying energy supply away from Russia and towards reliable suppliers

Q4 _2 Providing financing to Member States for accelerated investment in renewables via
REPowerEU

Q4_3 Taking measures at European level to limit the immediate impact of rising energy prices on
consumers and companies

Q4_4 Facilitating the joint purchase of gas by EU Member States to ensure security of supply

Q4_5 Promoting the sustainable use of natural resources, e.g. reducing waste, increasing
recycling and encouraging the re-use and repair of goods

Q4_6 Building partnerships with other global actors, such as the UK, USA, Japan and Australia, to
reduce excessive commercial dependencies from countries like Russia or China

Q4_7 Enhancing the competitiveness of Europe’s clean industry
Q4_8 Increasing the resilience of the EU’s economy
Q4 _9 Taking measures to bring forward the digital transformation, while protecting consumers
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[RESPONSE SCALE] 0
Very important

Fairly important 2
Not important 3

Not at all important 4
Don’t know 998
ASK ALL

Q5 How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

[ONE ANSWER PER LINE] [RANDOMISE STATEMENTS 1-4]

[STATEMENTS]

Q5_1 Gas storage in the EU should be filled up to avoid risks of shortage for next winter
Q5_2 EU measures should aim at reducing energy consumption

Q5_3 The EU should boost the manufacturing of clean technologies within its Member States

Q5_4 The EU should fund joint defence projects to develop strategic defence capabilities and
technologies

[RESPONSE SCALE]

Totally agree 1
Tend to agree 2
Tend to disagree 3
Totally disagree 4
Don’t know 998

ASK ALL

Q6 How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
[ONE ANSWER PER LINE] [RANDOMISE STATEMENTS 1-4]

[STATEMENTS]

Q6_1 The European Union should continue to show solidarity with Ukraine

Q6_2 Russia’s invasion of Ukraine shows the EU needs to increase military cooperation between
Member States

Q6_3 Russia's invasion of Ukraine shows the EU needs to ensure its energy and economic
security

Q6_4 Russian authorities should be held accountable for the current situation in Ukraine
[RESPONSE SCALE]
Totally agree 1
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Tend to agree

Tend to disagree

Totally disagree

Don’t know 998

ASK ALL
Q7 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following:
The EU should continue....

[ONE ANSWER PER LINE] [RANDOMISE STATEMENTS 1-7]

[STATEMENTS]

Q7_1 Imposing economic sanctions against Russia

Q7_2 Supporting Ukraine financially and economically

Q7_3 Financing the purchase and supply of military equipment and training to Ukraine
Q7_4 Providing humanitarian support to the people affected by the war

Q7_5 Welcoming in the European Union people fleeing the war in Ukraine

Q7_6 Supporting the integration of Ukraine into the single market

Q7_7 Supporting Ukraine on its path towards European integration

[RESPONSE SCALE]

Totally agree 1
Tend to agree 2
Tend to disagree 3
Totally disagree 4
Don’t know 998
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Data annex
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Q1_1 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction or in
the wrong direction in...? The European Union

Things are going in Things are going in Neither one, nor the

the right direction  the wrong direction other Don't know
EU27 26 39 31 5
IE 38 29 27 5
EL 19 58 29 5
IT 24 40 32 4
CcYy 16 59 29 4
LV 39 21 33 7
LT 49 15 32 5
LU 22 44 30 4
HU 20 51 26 3
AT 19 50 27 4
PL 33 33 30 4
RO 38 27 30 5
Sl 32 32 35 5
Fl 34 28 27 12

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Q1_2 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction or in
the wrong direction in...? The United States

Things are going in Things are going in Neither one, nor the

the right direction  the wrong direction other Don’t know
EU27 20 39 31 10
BE 12 42 36 10
BG 19 46 23 12
Ccz 23 40 25 12
DK 17 41 34 8
DE 17 43 32 9
EE 28 26 33 13
IE 17 58 20 5
EL 18 49 23 10
ES 24 33 34 10
FR 14 43 32 11
HR 12 53 27 9
CY 9 56 25 10
LV 28 23 29 19
LT 38 18 31 13
LU 13 52 29 6
HU 13 46 30 12
MT 16 40 34 10
NL 11 45 35 9
AT 10 54 27 9
PL 41 18 30 11
PT 26 34 31 10
RO 31 28 28 13
Fl 15 46 292 17
SE 12 46 34 7

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Q1_3 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction or in
the wrong direction in...? China

Things are going in Things are going in Neither one, nor the

the right direction  the wrong direction other Don’t know
EU27 12 48 25 15
BE 7 55 24 15
BG 39 17 24 20
Cz 19 44 24 13
DE 7 60 21 13
EE 10 39 31 20
IE 9 48 28 16
EL 26 29 24 21
FR 7 55 23 15
HR 13 42 28 17
IT 13 47 28 12
cY 21 29 26 24
LV 15 22 33 30
LT 12 30 36 29
LU 6 61 23 10
HU 18 36 28 18
MT 17 35 27 29
AT 8 57 23 13
PL 9 46 29 16
RO 20 33 29 19
! 16 38 34 13
SK 21 38 15 26
Fl 5 60 16 19
SE 5 61 21 12

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Q1_4 At the present time, would you say that, in general, things are going in the right direction or in
the wrong direction in...? Russia

Things are going in  Things are going in Neither one, nor the

the right direction  the wrong direction other Don’t know
EU27 5 81 9 5
BG 19 52 21 8
G2 10 72 12 5
DK 4 86 7 3
ES 4 85 8 4
IT 5 80 9 5
LU 8 79 10 3

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Q2_1 And would you say that the influence of the EU in the world is currently stronger or weaker
than that of...? The United States

Much Somewhat Somewhat Much
stronger stronger  The same weaker weaker  Don’t know
EU27 6 14 26 27 22 5
BE 4 11 23 31 24 8
BG 7 16 26 23 23 6
Cz 9 16 25 21 22 6
DK 4 18 42 23 6 7
DE 5 12 29 25 23 5
EE 6 18 28 34 10 4
IE 7 19 25 33 13 4
EL 8 13 17 34 26 3
ES 7 14 25 29 22 3
FR 4 11 25 27 27 6
HR 3 11 24 31 29 3
IT 5 14 23 28 27 3
CYy 7 11 16 34 28 4
LV 9 13 23 26 22 8
LT 16 17 26 22 13 6
LU 3 7 18 30 38 4
HU 8 13 21 27 26 6
MT 7 15 23 32 19 4
NL 4 15 32 29 13 7
AT 5 12 21 24 32 6
PL 10 19 29 22 15 5
PT 9 17 25 32 14 3
RO 14 19 25 25 13 4
Sl 6 14 24 28 25 2
SK 8 19 25 21 20 6
Fl 3 10 22 37 22 6
SE 4 16 30 31 13 6

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Q2_2 And would you say that the influence of the EU in the world is currently stronger or weaker
than that of...? Japan

Much Somewhat Somewhat
stronger stronger The same weaker  Much weaker Don’t know
EU27 7 24 33 17 8 11
BE 4 18 33 21 11 13
BG 7 19 35 17 12 11
Cz 7 24 32 16 7 15
DK 7 22 43 10 2 16
DE 6 25 35 16 7 11
EE 7 35 31 13 3 11
IE 14 32 26 14 6 9
EL 10 26 26 19 10 10
ES 7 28 30 18 10 7
FR 8 21 33 16 10 11
HR 8 26 31 20 9 7
IT 6 24 33 20 10 8
CYy 9 24 23 21 9 15
Lv 14 22 27 11 6 21
LT 14 26 31 11 5 14
LU 8 24 28 17 14 9
HU 7 26 28 20 7 12
MT 11 24 23 20 12 11
NL 7 22 38 14 6 12
AT 5 19 34 19 12 11
PL 8 24 36 13 5 13
PT 10 31 31 16 6 6
RO 13 28 27 16 6 10
Sl 7 23 35 20 9 6
SK 7 20 37 14 10 13
Fl 9 34 28 13 4 11
SE 8 26 35 13 5 13

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Q2_3 And would you say that the influence of the EU in the world is currently stronger or weaker
than that of...? China

Much Somewhat Somewhat Much

stonger  stronger  |"®S4M€  \yeaker weaker ~ DONtknow
EU27 6 17 22 27 21 8
BE 5 11 19 32 24 9
BG 8 18 24 21 20 9
CZ 8 20 23 23 18 10
DK 4 16 36 26 8 1
DE 5 14 21 26 26 8
EE 5 25 25 27 9 9
IE 7 23 22 30 12 7
EL 10 24 19 25 17 7
ES 6 16 25 28 19 5
FR 4 13 20 29 25 8
HR 4 18 23 31 19 4
IT 5 16 20 32 23 4
cY 6 17 18 31 18 10
LV 9 20 24 19 14 15
LT 10 26 24 18 10 12
LU 5 10 14 29 37 6
HU 8 20 21 24 19 8
MT 8 19 16 29 23 6
NL 4 18 21 33 15 9
AT 6 13 18 24 32 7
PL 6 20 28 22 13 10
PT 8 23 20 30 14 5
RO 1 26 23 22 10 8
5] 8 19 21 27 21 4
SK 10 22 24 20 16 8
Fl 4 17 18 33 19 10
SE 5 21 24 29 12 8

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Q2_4 And would you say that the influence of the EU in the world is currently stronger or weaker
than that of...? Russia

Much Somewhat Somewhat Much ,
stonger  stronger  |"®S4M€  \yeaker weaker ~ DONtknow
EU27 12 24 15 21 21 8
BE 8 21 15 25 22 10
BG 14 21 16 22 23 4
Ccz 13 25 15 19 19 9
DK 14 29 19 17 13 7
DE 11 22 14 21 24 9
EE 24 30 12 18 13 5
IE 18 29 14 18 17 5
EL 13 23 17 27 16 5
ES 9 26 16 22 22 6
FR 8 23 14 22 24 8
HR 12 29 17 22 16 3
IT 7 24 17 25 21 8
CcY 11 19 16 30 18 6
LV 25 22 14 13 15 11
LT 30 18 13 10 21 9
LU 11 20 14 21 28 6
HU 12 25 16 20 20 7
MT 16 23 14 22 20 5
NL 13 29 13 23 15 8
AT 12 21 15 20 27 6
PL 19 22 14 14 29 9
PT 19 27 13 17 18 6
RO 18 22 15 21 16 7
Sl 10 25 17 25 19 4
SK 15 23 15 19 20 8
FI 19 31 13 15 14 7
SE 18 29 12 17 17 7

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents

54



Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q3_1 For each of these values, do you think they are best embodied by the EU, by other countries
(or groups of countries) in the world or by both equally?
Respect for nature and protection of climate and the environment

The E:‘Jircc))rf)ean OthiLgovl:Q:Irées n Both equally Don’t know
EU27 45 16 28 12
BE 41 17 27 16
BG 30 22 38 10
Cz 39 21 29 11
DK 52 9 25 14
DE 47 13 25 15
EE 60 8 22 10
IE 51 15 25 10
EL 35 25 30 10
ES 45 15 29 11
FR 42 20 25 12
HR 50 11 31 8
IT 42 19 29 10
CY 48 18 28 7
Lv 48 9 30 14
LT 53 11 26 11
LU 58 15 15 12
HU 33 20 35 12
MT 47 21 27 6
NL 47 12 26 14
AT 46 15 25 14
PL 49 11 33 8
PT 58 8 26 9
RO 42 16 34 8
SI 55 12 24 8
SK 42 20 28 10
Fl 70 4 18 9
SE 56 9 21 13

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Q3_2 For each of these values, do you think they are best embodied by the EU, by other countries
(or groups of countries) in the world or by both equally?
Social equality and welfare

The European Other countries in

Union the world Both equally Don’t know
EU27 50 17 22 12
BE 54 14 19 13
BG 28 29 29 14
Cz 29 31 25 15
DK 58 8 20 14
DE 54 17 16 13
EE 55 1 21 13
IE 58 13 20 9
EL 43 23 25 10
ES 56 14 23 7
FR 49 17 19 15
HR 47 15 29 10
IT 43 21 26 11
CY 47 20 24 9
LV 45 14 26 16
LT 52 13 21 14
LU 66 14 10 10
HU 36 25 27 12
MT 61 13 20 5
NL 58 10 19 13
AT 57 17 15 1
PL 45 13 29 13
PT 66 10 18 7
RO 42 19 32 8
SI 51 16 22 1
SK 33 27 25 15
Fl 71 5 15 10
SE 63 7 19 11

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Q3_3 For each of these values, do you think they are best embodied by the EU, by other countries
(or groups of countries) in the world or by both equally?

Peace
The E:irc())r;])ean OthetLgov\L;Q:Irées N Both equally Don’t know

EU27 48 15 25 12
BE 49 12 26 14
BG 25 29 34 12
Cz 37 23 29 12
DK 49 10 26 15
DE 50 14 22 15
EE 55 8 25 12
IE 54 13 24 10
EL 40 24 27 10
ES 52 13 25 10
FR 50 15 20 15
HR 51 12 28 9
IT 42 17 28 14
CY 43 22 25 10
Lv 48 11 27 14
LT 56 10 22 12
LU 63 17 12 8
HU 31 27 28 14
MT 51 14 24 11
NL 51 11 25 13
AT 50 17 21 13
PL 48 11 33 8
PT 64 6 22 9
RO 46 14 32 7
Sl 55 14 23 8
SK 37 25 25 13
Fl 65 5 19 11
SE 55 9 24 13

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Q3_4 For each of these values, do you think they are best embodied by the EU, by other countries

(or groups of countries) in the world or by both equally?
Progress and innovation

The European Other countries in

Union the world Both equally Don’t know
EU27 26 31 34 9
BE 25 30 34 12
BG 20 33 40 7
Cz 21 35 35 9
DK 34 12 39 15
DE 22 37 30 10
EE 31 20 37 12
IE 34 21 35 10
EL 26 32 35 7
ES 32 27 35 6
FR 22 34 33 1
HR 25 32 38 5
IT 23 38 32 7
CcY 26 33 33 7
LV 24 22 42 12
LT 37 21 32 10
LU 24 48 23 5
HU 23 28 40 9
MT 24 35 35 7
NL 34 19 32 14
AT 20 38 33 9
PL 33 21 39 8
PT 35 25 33 6
RO 33 24 37 6
SI 27 38 28 7
SK 22 33 36 9
Fl 36 13 37 14
SE 28 22 37 14

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Q3_5 For each of these values, do you think they are best embodied by the EU, by other countries

(or groups of countries) in the world or by both equally?
Respect for fundamental rights and values

The European Other countries in

Union the world Both equally Don’t know
EU27 53 16 22 9
BE 55 13 20 12
BG 29 27 35 9
(074 37 24 28 11
DK 57 8 23 12
DE 57 15 18 10
EE 58 1 20 12
IE 60 12 21 7
EL 45 22 25 8
ES 60 10 24 6
FR 52 18 18 12
HR 52 14 27 8
IT 50 19 23 8
CY 47 21 22 10
LV 45 13 26 16
LT 56 12 20 11
LU 67 16 9 7
HU 39 24 28 8
MT 63 11 21 6
NL 55 12 21 13
AT 56 17 18 10
PL 46 15 30 9
PT 71 6 19 5
RO 45 17 32 6
SI 55 14 22 9
SK 37 25 28 10
Fl 72 4 16 8
SE 62 9 20 9

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Q3_6 For each of these values, do you think they are best embodied by the EU, by other countries
(or groups of countries) in the world or by both equally?
Tolerance and openness to others

The European Other countries in

Union the world Both equally Don’t know
EU27 49 16 24 11
BE 48 15 22 15
BG 32 28 32 8
(074 34 24 29 14
DK 49 9 27 15
DE 53 15 21 12
EE 55 9 24 13
IE 56 13 23 8
EL 45 22 24 10
ES 58 1 23 8
FR 45 18 24 14
HR 51 14 28 7
IT 48 19 23 10
CY 47 19 26 8
LV 43 13 26 18
LT 56 11 20 12
LU 64 13 14 9
HU 35 25 29 11
MT 60 9 23 8
NL 53 11 23 13
AT 49 18 22 11
PL 47 14 31 9
PT 67 6 21 7
RO 46 15 32 7
SI 53 16 23 9
SK 36 25 26 13
Fl 63 6 19 12
SE 55 10 22 12

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Q3 _7 For each of these values, do you think they are best embodied by the EU, by other countries

(or groups of countries) in the world or by both equally?
Respect for history and its lessons

The Egir:r?ean Othi;goxg;[lrées n Both equally Don’t know
EU27 38 20 29 13
BE 40 16 29 15
BG 22 38 28 12
Ccz 27 28 30 15
DK 39 11 29 21
DE 36 21 28 15
EE 44 14 27 16
IE 43 18 28 11
EL 34 27 30 10
ES 42 17 29 12
FR 41 21 24 14
HR 44 16 30 10
IT 44 18 28 10
CY 34 26 27 13
Lv 30 17 34 19
LT 43 14 28 14
LU 48 20 18 14
HU 26 28 35 12
MT 37 20 34 9
NL 32 20 31 17
AT 39 21 26 15
PL 30 20 35 14
PT 55 9 27 8
RO 36 20 35 10
SI 40 23 27 11
SK 31 27 30 12
Fl 47 8 28 18
SE 40 14 28 19

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q3_8 For each of these values, do you think they are best embodied by the EU, by other countries
(or groups of countries) in the world or by both equally?
Solidarity with countries within and outside the EU

The E:‘Jircc))rf)ean OthiLgovl:Q:Irées n Both equally Don’t know
EU27 46 14 26 13
BE 48 13 25 14
BG 30 24 32 15
Cz 33 18 32 17
DK 40 11 28 21
DE 48 14 25 13
EE 51 9 21 19
IE 50 14 24 12
EL 37 24 27 12
ES 52 13 27 9
FR 44 16 24 17
HR 52 13 25 10
IT 45 17 26 13
CY 42 21 25 12
Lv 41 9 31 20
LT 47 11 24 18
LU 57 13 18 12
HU 38 21 28 14
MT 51 12 28 9
NL 50 10 24 17
AT 44 16 25 14
PL 40 12 34 14
PT 67 7 20 7
RO 47 14 32 8
SI 58 13 21 8
SK 41 18 26 15
Fl 57 5 18 20
SE 52 10 21 17

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533

EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q4_1 To what extent do you consider each of the following EU initiatives taken during the last year
to be important?

Diversifying energy supply away from Russia and towards reliable suppliers

Not at all

Very important Fairly important Not important important Don’t know
EU27 48 32 9 6 5
BE 50 32 9 5 5
BG 38 27 13 13 9
Cz 34 34 12 12 7
DK 54 30 6 2 7
DE 46 30 10 8 6
EE 58 28 7 4 4
IE 61 24 7 5 3
EL 25 33 18 19 6
ES 54 32 8 3 3
FR 46 37 9 4 5
HR 31 43 11 5 9
IT 48 34 10 4 4
CYy 26 33 18 17 7
LV 49 29 8 5 9
LT 50 28 8 5 9
LU 58 25 5 10 3
HU 33 44 10 5 8
MT 60 24 5 5 5
NL 56 28 7 5 4
AT 45 32 11 7 6
PL 54 29 7 3 7
PT 66 27 3 2 2
RO 53 33 7 4 4
Sl 38 39 10 9 5
SK 32 28 15 14 11
Fl 67 23 4 3 3
SE 59 25 6 4 6

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q4_2 To what extent do you consider each of the following EU initiatives taken during the last year
to be important?

Providing financing to Member States for accelerated investment in renewables via
REPowerEU

Very important Fairly important Not important i';lnop;(o?':t[aarilt Don’t know
EU27 33 42 11 5 10
BE 25 45 12 5 12
BG 38 37 10 5 10
Cz 25 42 15 8 10
DK 24 40 10 4 22
DE 29 41 12 7 11
EE 23 47 11 4 16
IE 43 33 12 5 8
EL 30 36 17 10 8
ES 39 44 7 4 6
FR 21 43 13 6 17
HR 38 44 8 4 7
IT 37 42 9 4 7
CYy 43 31 11 8 7
LV 30 44 9 3 14
LT 31 42 9 4 14
LU 28 41 14 10 8
HU 42 42 6 3 6
MT 55 27 8 3 7
NL 22 39 15 6 18
AT 34 37 13 5 10
PL 41 44 7 2 7
PT 52 38 5 1 4
RO 50 36 8 2 5
Sl 37 44 10 3 5
SK 33 37 16 7 7
Fl 22 46 10 5 17
SE 25 41 13 6 16

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q4_3 To what extent do you consider each of the following EU initiatives taken during the last year
to be important?

Taking measures at European level to limit the immediate impact of rising energy prices on
consumers and companies

Very important Fairly important Not important i'r\ln(;[o?:aarllt Don’t know
EU27 49 38 7 3 4
BE 53 33 8 3 3
BG 58 28 7 3 4
Cz 46 34 9 6 5
DK 36 45 8 2 9
DE 46 40 6 3 4
EE 51 39 5 2 4
IE 62 28 5 3 2
EL 37 36 13 12 2
ES 53 38 5 2 2
FR 47 37 9 4 3
HR 45 43 6 3 3
IT 46 40 7 4 3
CYy 43 31 13 11 2
LV 53 33 5 3 7
LT 35 46 7 3 9
LU 49 39 5 4 3
HU 45 44 5 2 4
MT 67 24 4 3 2
NL 50 36 8 2 4
AT 53 33 9 3 3
PL 47 42 5 2 5
PT 63 31 4 1 1
RO 59 32 5 1 2
Sl 46 41 7 3 3
SK 47 33 10 4 6
Fl 50 39 5 1 5
SE 46 37 7 3 7

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533

EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q4_4 To what extent do you consider each of the following EU initiatives taken during the last year
to be important?

Facilitating the joint purchase of gas by EU Member States to ensure security of supply

Not at all

Very important Fairly important Not important important Don’t know
EU27 39 42 8 4 6
BE 41 43 8 3 5
BG 43 36 11 5 6
Cz 39 36 13 7 5
DK 34 46 9 3 9
DE 35 44 9 5 7
EE 40 45 6 2 7
IE 50 35 7 3 5
EL 33 40 14 9 4
ES 42 42 9 3 5
FR 34 45 8 5 8
HR 41 46 7 3 3
IT 41 43 9 3 4
CYy 35 40 11 8 5
LV 47 38 6 3 6
LT 42 41 6 4 8
LU 43 38 9 6 5
HU 42 43 7 4 4
MT 60 28 6 3 3
NL 41 41 8 4 6
AT 35 41 13 5 7
PL 45 41 5 3 5
PT 55 36 5 2 3
RO 47 41 6 3 3
Sl 42 43 8 5 3
SK 36 38 14 8 5
Fl 33 43 9 3 12
SE 31 40 11 5 12

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents

66



Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q4_5 To what extent do you consider each of the following EU initiatives taken during the last year
to be important?

Promoting the sustainable use of natural resources, e.g. reducing waste, increasing
recycling and encouraging the re-use and repair of goods

Very important Fairly important Not important irr\ln(z)to?'taarilt Don’t know
EU27 48 38 7 3 3
BE 43 41 9 4 3
BG 55 33 7 2 3
Cz 41 38 12 6 4
DK 45 38 7 3 7
DE 45 39 8 5 4
EE 43 44 6 2 4
IE 59 29 7 3 2
EL 39 38 12 8 3
ES 55 35 6 2 2
FR 42 41 10 3 3
HR 46 43 7 3 2
IT 51 39 5 3 2
CYy 50 33 10 5 2
LV 44 40 7 3 5
LT 41 43 7 3 6
LU 54 30 10 3 2
HU 56 36 4 2 3
MT 72 21 4 3 1
NL 45 37 9 5 5
AT 53 33 8 3 3
PL 44 43 6 3 4
PT 69 26 4 1 1
RO 60 32 5 2 2
Sl 51 37 6 3 3
SK 42 37 12 5 3
Fl 57 31 7 3 2
SE 50 32 8 4 5

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q4_6 To what extent do you consider each of the following EU initiatives taken during the last year
to be important?

Building partnerships with other global actors, such as the UK, USA, Japan and Australia,
to reduce excessive commercial dependencies from countries like Russia or China

Very important Fairly important Not important i';lnop;(o?':t[aarilt Don’t know
EU27 42 39 9 5 6
BE 38 40 12 4 7
BG 38 31 11 12 8
Cz 37 33 13 10 6
DK 44 40 5 3 9
DE 41 38 9 5 7
EE 50 36 7 3 5
IE 54 31 8 4 4
EL 29 35 18 13 6
ES 45 43 6 3 3
FR 34 46 10 3 7
HR 38 44 8 5 5
IT 41 40 8 5 6
CYy 27 33 20 15 6
LV 46 34 8 4 9
LT 48 33 8 5 6
LU 49 29 8 8 5
HU 37 45 8 5 6
MT 52 30 7 7 4
NL 41 41 7 4 6
AT 39 36 12 6 7
PL 51 37 6 2 5
PT 58 34 5 1 2
RO 55 31 7 3 3
Sl 34 44 11 8 4
SK 34 29 15 16 5
Fl 54 34 4 3 5
SE 49 33 9 4 6

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533

EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q4_7 To what extent do you consider each of the following EU initiatives taken during the last year
to be important?

Enhancing the competitiveness of Europe’s clean industry

Not at all

Very important Fairly important Not important important Don’t know
EU27 38 42 10 5 6
BE 35 41 12 5 7
BG 39 40 10 5 6
Cz 34 40 14 6 7
DK 34 45 8 3 11
DE 36 41 11 5 6
EE 31 49 10 3 8
IE 47 36 8 4 4
EL 27 41 17 10 5
ES 45 39 10 4 3
FR 34 45 10 5 5
HR 36 47 9 4 4
IT 38 43 9 6 5
CYy 32 39 16 8 5
LV 30 46 11 4 9
LT 27 47 12 4 11
LU 44 37 10 5 4
HU 41 46 7 3 3
MT 59 29 6 3 2
NL 36 42 12 5 7
AT 40 39 11 5 5
PL 38 43 8 5 7
PT 55 35 6 2 3
RO 48 38 6 3 4
Sl 38 44 9 6 4
SK 36 38 14 7 6
Fl 39 45 7 3 6
SE 43 36 10 3 8

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533

EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q4_8 To what extent do you consider each of the following EU initiatives taken during the last year
to be important?

Increasing the resilience of the EU’s economy

Not at all

Very important Fairly important Not important important Don’t know
EU27 34 42 9 4 10
BE 36 41 10 3 10
BG 57 28 6 4 4
Cz 38 38 10 7 8
DK 31 47 8 2 11
DE 25 42 11 5 18
EE 51 39 4 2 5
IE 56 29 7 4 4
EL 34 36 17 8 5
ES 38 44 9 3 6
FR 26 43 12 4 15
HR 44 44 6 3 4
IT 32 44 9 6 9
CYy 39 35 12 10 4
LV 47 39 5 3 6
LT 42 41 6 3 8
LU 35 40 8 4 13
HU 40 48 5 2 5
MT 57 32 4 3 4
NL 37 47 7 4 5
AT 26 39 12 5 18
PL 45 42 5 3 6
PT 55 38 4 1 2
RO 43 41 8 2 7
SI 49 38 6 3 3
SK 40 39 11 5 5
Fl 49 41 4 2 5
SE 36 39 10 3 11

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533

EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q4_9 To what extent do you consider each of the following EU initiatives taken during the last year
to be important?

Taking measures to bring forward the digital transformation, while protecting consumers

Not at all

Very important Fairly important Not important important Don’t know
EU27 32 45 12 5 6
BE 28 45 14 6 7
BG 37 40 11 6 6
Cz 23 40 20 9 7
DK 26 47 12 3 13
DE 33 43 12 5 7
EE 32 52 8 3 6
IE 38 42 10 6 5
EL 26 40 17 13 5
ES 36 47 10 4 3
FR 27 47 14 5 7
HR 29 52 10 4 5
IT 32 47 11 5 5
CY 31 37 15 12 6
LV 25 48 12 6 9
LT 30 47 8 4 12
LU 31 44 13 7 5
HU 27 53 11 4 5
MT 46 38 10 4 2
NL 29 43 13 6 9
AT 29 43 15 6 7
PL 33 48 8 4 8
PT 49 42 5 2 2
RO 44 43 7 3 4
Sl 31 46 13 5 4
SK 25 38 20 10 8
Fl 28 50 10 5 7
SE 27 47 13 4 9

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q5_1 How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Gas storage in the EU should be filled up to avoid risks of shortage for next winter

Totally agree  Tend to agree d-li-:ggrteoe Totally disagree  Don’t know
EU27 46 40 7 2 5
BE 42 45 7 2 5
BG 49 37 8 4 3
Cz 49 38 8 3 3
DK 41 40 10 2 6
DE 54 36 5 2 3
EE 49 41 4 1 5
IE 47 39 7 2 6
EL 53 35 6 3 3
ES 40 44 9 3 4
FR 38 42 8 3 9
HR 52 38 6 2 2
IT 42 43 8 2 5
CYy 51 34 7 3 4
LV 55 34 6 1 4
LT 54 34 5 2 5
LU 45 42 6 3 4
HU 47 42 5 3 3
MT 60 31 4 2 3
NL 44 41 8 2 5
AT 50 38 7 2 3
PL 49 39 5 2 5
PT 54 38 3 2 4
RO 56 36 5 2 3
Sl 39 46 8 3 4
SK 50 39 5 2 4
Fl 39 42 8 2 10
SE 41 35 12 3 9

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q5_2 How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
EU measures should aim at reducing energy consumption

Totally agree  Tend to agree d-li-zggrteoe Totally disagree  Don’t know
EU27 38 41 11 5 5
BE 29 46 15 4 5
BG 25 42 19 11 3
Cz 33 42 15 6 4
DK 46 37 8 4 5
DE 40 38 12 5 5
EE 22 49 18 6 6
IE 42 40 10 5 4
EL 36 40 12 9 4
ES 43 41 9 3 4
FR 36 46 9 4 5
HR 37 46 10 5 3
IT 41 40 11 4 4
CcYy 47 30 13 7 3
LV 31 46 12 3 8
LT 33 45 11 5 7
LU 38 39 14 7 3
HU 24 46 18 8 5
MT 57 30 5 6 1
NL 28 45 16 6 6
AT 43 37 11 6 3
PL 38 40 10 5 7
PT 56 35 5 1 2
RO 35 41 14 6 4
Sl 34 47 12 4 3
SK 33 43 13 7 5
Fl 35 43 12 4 6
SE 40 40 12 4 4

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q5_3 How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
The EU should boost the manufacturing of clean technologies within its Member States

Totally agree  Tend to agree d-li-zggrteoe Totally disagree  Don’t know
EU27 46 39 8 3 4
BE 41 42 9 4 5
BG 41 42 11 4 2
Ccz 34 43 12 5 6
DK 42 36 9 3 9
DE 45 36 10 5 5
EE 29 53 10 3 5
IE 47 37 7 4 4
EL 46 38 8 5 3
ES 52 37 7 2 2
FR 44 42 7 3 4
HR 50 41 6 2 2
IT 48 38 8 2 4
CYy 56 30 6 4 4
LV 38 42 9 3 9
LT 42 44 5 3 6
LU 49 38 6 5 3
HU 54 37 5 2 3
MT 62 31 4 2 2
NL 39 40 9 5 7
AT 46 37 9 5 4
PL 44 45 5 3 3
PT 67 27 3 1 2
RO 52 37 5 2 3
Sl 36 48 9 4 3
SK 34 40 13 8 5
Fl 39 42 9 4 6
SE 41 38 10 3 8

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Q5_4 How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?

The EU should fund joint defence projects to develop strategic defence capabilities and
technologies

Totally agree  Tend to agree d-li-:;]gr?e Totally disagree  Don’t know
EU27 35 40 11 6 8
BE 29 46 10 5 10
BG 39 33 13 9 5
Cz 32 40 14 8 6
DK 29 41 13 7 10
DE 24 35 19 13 10
EE 44 42 7 3 4
IE 27 43 14 6 9
EL 40 36 11 9 4
ES 39 42 9 4 6
FR 33 47 8 4 8
HR 42 44 8 3 4
IT 37 41 10 5 9
CYy 45 30 9 12 4
LV 46 37 6 4 6
LT 46 36 6 5 8
LU 35 35 12 11 7
HU 34 45 9 3 8
MT 42 34 11 7 6
NL 31 41 11 7 10
AT 15 29 25 22 8
PL 45 43 5 3 4
PT 55 36 4 1 4
RO 50 39 7 2 3
SI 29 44 13 7 7
SK 33 40 14 7 7
Fl 34 43 11 4 9
SE 34 41 12 5 8

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q6_1 How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
The European Union should continue to show solidarity with Ukraine

Totally agree  Tend to agree d-li-zggrteoe Totally disagree
EU27 38 32 12 10
BE 33 34 13 8
BG 26 23 17 27
Ccz 21 30 21 20
DK 59 26 8 3
DE 38 29 15 12
EE 62 25 5 4
IE 54 24 9 9
EL 23 25 20 25
ES 37 39 11 6
FR 35 36 11 8
HR 33 43 10 8
IT 31 35 14 10
CcYy 17 28 21 26
LV 56 23 9 6
LT 61 22 7 5
LU 41 28 10 15
HU 23 28 20 18
MT 45 21 13 13
NL 43 35 8 7
AT 31 26 18 16
PL 50 32 8 4
PT 66 24 6 2
RO 37 36 13 9
Sl 21 37 20 13
SK 25 26 20 21
Fl 63 25 6 4
SE 63 21 6 5

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q6_2 How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Russia’s invasion of Ukraine shows the EU needs to increase military cooperation between
Member States

Totally agree  Tend to agree d-li-gggréoe Totally disagree  Don’t know
EU27 42 34 10 7 8
BE 36 39 10 6 9
BG 31 27 16 18 8
Cz 33 30 17 13 9
DK 46 33 10 4 7
DE 44 30 11 8 8
EE 62 24 7 4 4
IE 36 35 12 9 8
EL 31 33 13 18 6
ES 38 39 9 5 8
FR 42 35 8 6 9
HR 42 37 11 6 5
IT 31 38 14 8 10
CYy 39 25 15 16 5
LV 62 20 5 6 7
LT 57 27 7 5 5
LU 41 31 10 12 6
HU 32 35 14 9 9
MT 39 29 13 13 6
NL 44 33 9 6 8
AT 30 30 16 14 11
PL 58 31 5 3 3
PT 55 32 5 2 6
RO 48 33 8 6 5
SI 21 38 21 12 8
SK 30 28 18 16 9
Fl 51 33 7 4 5
SE 52 28 10 6 5

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q6_3 How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Russia's invasion of Ukraine shows the EU needs to ensure its energy and economic
security

Totally agree  Tend to agree d-li-gggréoe Totally disagree  Don’t know
EU27 54 31 7 4 5
BE 51 33 7 4 5
BG 43 31 10 9 7
Cz 46 32 12 6 5
DK 64 24 5 2 5
DE 55 28 7 5 5
EE 70 21 4 2 3
IE 62 25 6 4 3
EL 45 33 8 9 5
ES 50 34 8 3 4
FR 53 33 5 4 5
HR 56 33 6 2 3
IT 45 37 8 4 6
CYy 45 29 12 9 5
LV 64 20 6 3 7
LT 65 23 5 3 5
LU 55 29 5 7 4
HU 47 37 7 3 6
MT 64 24 4 4 3
NL 52 33 6 4 6
AT 52 30 8 5 6
PL 67 27 3 1 2
PT 67 26 3 1 4
RO 61 28 6 2 3
SI 40 40 10 5 5
SK 44 30 12 8 6
Fl 73 20 4 2 2
SE 69 20 6 2 4

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q6_4 How much do you agree or disagree with each of the following statements?
Russian authorities should be held accountable for the current situation in Ukraine

Totally agree  Tend to agree d-li-zggrteoe Totally disagree  Don’t know
EU27 53 24 9 7 7
BE 52 26 9 6 7
BG 33 19 17 23 9
Ccz 29 26 18 15 13
DK 71 18 6 2 4
DE 59 19 8 7 7
EE 73 14 4 3 6
IE 63 20 8 6 3
EL 30 22 17 25 7
ES 53 26 10 6 6
FR 49 26 9 8 8
HR 53 28 8 6 5
IT 43 31 11 7 8
CcYy 26 20 24 21 9
LV 71 14 5 4 7
LT 63 18 7 6 6
LU 50 23 9 12 6
HU 35 27 14 14 11
MT 57 18 7 9 10
NL 59 25 7 4 5
AT 51 22 11 9 8
PL 73 18 4 3 3
PT 73 18 5 2 3
RO 55 25 8 5 7
Sl 40 30 13 9 8
SK 30 23 17 20 11
Fl 63 22 5 4 6
SE 71 15 8 3 2

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q7_1 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following:
The EU should continue.... Imposing economic sanctions against Russia

Totally agree  Tend to agree d-li-zggrteoe Totally disagree
EU27 46 25 11 11
BE 46 29 12 6
BG 25 21 18 31
Cz 34 25 17 15
DK 63 23 7 3
DE 49 20 11 13
EE 66 19 6 5
IE 53 24 11 7
EL 23 20 21 29
ES 47 30 9 8
FR 42 28 11 10
HR 37 34 13 9
IT 37 28 15 10
CcYy 24 16 24 31
LV 60 15 9 7
LT 62 19 6 8
LU 44 25 11 14
HU 26 22 21 23
MT 45 20 12 16
NL 53 26 8 8
AT 36 23 15 17
PL 66 22 4 4
PT 66 23 6 2
RO 51 26 10 7
Sl 23 36 19 15
SK 24 21 19 28
Fl 72 18 4 4
SE 61 18 9 6

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q7_2 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following:
The EU should continue.... Supporting Ukraine financially and economically

Totally agree  Tend to agree d-li-zggréoe Totally disagree  Don’t know
EU27 26 38 15 13 8
BE 21 38 17 13 12
BG 19 24 20 31 5
Ccz 18 26 21 27 8
DK 44 36 12 5 4
DE 25 35 16 17 6
EE 42 40 8 6 4
IE 35 35 12 12 6
EL 20 27 19 29 6
ES 28 44 13 8 8
FR 19 43 15 12 11
HR 26 39 18 10 7
IT 23 43 15 11 8
CcYy 14 28 23 29 6
LV 45 30 10 8 7
LT 47 32 9 8 4
LU 24 38 17 17 4
HU 14 30 22 25 8
MT 27 35 17 15 7
NL 28 43 12 10 7
AT 20 33 20 20 7
PL 36 39 11 7 8
PT 43 42 8 4 4
RO 30 38 16 10 7
Sl 14 42 21 15 8
SK 19 25 22 28 7
Fl 48 33 10 5 4
SE 50 31 10 6 4

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Q7_3 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following:

The EU should continue.... Financing the purchase and supply of military equipment and
training to Ukraine

Totally agree  Tend to agree d-li-gggréoe Totally disagree  Don’t know
EU27 24 33 17 17 9
BE 20 34 19 17 11
BG 20 19 16 40 6
Cz 17 23 21 32 7
DK 39 37 12 7 6
DE 23 28 19 23 8
EE 47 34 9 7 4
IE 27 34 14 16 9
EL 16 23 20 35 6
ES 25 38 16 11 11
FR 17 38 18 16 11
HR 21 36 21 15 8
IT 18 34 19 18 11
CYy 9 19 24 41 7
LV 46 27 10 10 6
LT 46 29 9 10 6
LU 21 30 17 25 7
HU 14 20 22 36 8
MT 22 29 17 25 7
NL 27 42 13 10 8
AT 16 22 21 34 8
PL 37 40 9 8 7
PT 34 41 12 6 7
RO 28 33 18 13 9
SI 11 28 28 24 9
SK 17 21 19 37 7
Fl 51 32 7 5 5
SE 44 34 10 7 6

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q7_4 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following:
The EU should continue.... Providing humanitarian support to the people affected by the
war

Totally agree  Tend to agree d-li-gggréoe Totally disagree  Don’t know
EU27 47 39 7 4 3
BE 38 44 9 5 4
BG 41 37 10 10 2
Cz 30 44 13 7 5
DK 58 33 6 2 2
DE 45 38 8 6 3
EE 55 39 3 2 2
IE 54 33 6 5 3
EL 54 34 5 5 2
ES 48 41 7 3 2
FR 38 46 8 4 4
HR 54 39 5 1 2
IT 45 40 8 4 3
CYy 57 32 6 5 1
LV 57 32 5 3 3
LT 58 35 3 2 2
LU 51 36 7 5 3
HU 44 39 8 4 4
MT 63 28 3 5 2
NL 49 37 8 4 3
AT 47 36 8 6 3
PL 52 40 4 3 2
PT 69 26 3 1 1
RO 47 41 6 4 3
SI 31 54 7 5 3
SK 35 39 12 10 4
Fl 65 28 4 2 2
SE 71 20 6 2 1

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Q7_5 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following:

The EU should continue.... Welcoming in the European Union people fleeing the war in
Ukraine

Totally agree  Tend to agree d-li-zggrfeoe Totally disagree  Don’t know
EU27 36 40 11 8 5
BE 27 45 13 9 6
BG 26 34 18 18 3
Cz 19 36 20 20 6
DK 55 34 7 2 2
DE 33 38 15 10 4
EE 32 43 14 5 6
IE 42 34 11 9 5
EL 39 38 11 9 3
ES 42 43 7 3 4
FR 27 45 12 9 7
HR 38 47 8 2 5
IT 39 44 9 5 3
CYy 31 43 12 10 4
LV 39 40 10 4 8
LT 43 37 9 6 6
LU 33 41 15 7 4
HU 31 43 12 8 5
MT 46 30 9 10 4
NL 33 42 12 8 5
AT 32 36 16 11 5
PL 41 39 8 5 7
PT 58 35 4 1 2
RO 37 43 11 5 5
SI 20 43 19 11 7
SK 22 33 19 19 7
Fl 57 33 5 3 3
SE 61 26 8 3 3

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q7_6 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following:
The EU should continue.... Supporting the integration of Ukraine into the single market

Totally agree  Tend to agree d-li-zggréoe Totally disagree  Don’t know

EU27 26 39 14 10 11
BE 19 40 15 11 16
BG 22 32 17 24 6
Ccz 17 31 21 18 13
DK 32 42 11 4 11
DE 27 37 15 12 9
EE 36 44 8 4 9
IE 31 39 9 11 11
EL 21 30 19 21 9
ES 29 43 10 7 12
FR 18 37 15 12 18
HR 30 46 12 6 7
IT 24 42 14 9 12
CYy 17 30 21 21 11
LV 41 35 10 5 9
LT 45 39 6 5 5
LU 21 36 15 18 10
HU 15 35 21 19 10
MT 29 34 13 12 12
NL 23 44 11 9 14
AT 22 37 17 14 10
PL 36 42 9 6 8
PT 45 38 7 3 7
RO 26 41 16 9 8
Sl 17 48 15 11

SK 18 30 19 22 11
Fl 40 39 8 4 10
SE 46 33 8 4 9

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Flash Eurobarometer 533
EU challenges and priorities in 2023

Q7_7 Please tell me to what extent you agree or disagree with the following:
The EU should continue.... Supporting Ukraine on its path towards European integration

Totally agree  Tend to agree d-li-zggréoe Totally disagree  Don’t know
EU27 29 37 14 12 8
BE 22 37 17 12 11
BG 24 27 20 24 5
Cz 20 30 20 21 9
DK 41 38 11 6 5
DE 27 33 17 16 7
EE 41 39 7 5 8
IE 37 36 9 11 7
EL 23 29 18 22 8
ES 34 43 10 5 8
FR 21 39 14 12 14
HR 34 42 11 7 6
IT 27 42 14 10 8
CcYy 16 31 20 24 9
LV 46 29 9 7 9
LT 49 31 7 6 7
LU 24 31 19 19 7
HU 16 34 19 20 11
MT 33 29 14 15 9
NL 26 41 14 10 9
AT 24 31 16 21 8
PL 40 41 8 5 6
PT 52 36 6 3 4
RO 31 38 15 10 6
Sl 19 44 17 13 7
SK 21 29 18 24 8
Fl 50 34 6 4 6
SE 54 28 9 5 4

Flash Eurobarometer 532 - EU challenges and priorities in 2023
Fieldwork: 24/8 - 31/8/2023 / (%) Base: n=26 514 — All respondents
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Comments
(by Pierre Dieumegard)

Content of press releases

The initial report of this Flash Eurobarometer 533 on “EU Challenges and Priorities 2023” (90
pages) was in English only.

However, little was missing in order to be able to publish in a few other languages:

‘Data annex’ is a 42-page document which is in fact the second part of the report, which also exists
in French and German.

“Presentation” is a document that contains the graphs of the report, and also exists in French.

In order to have the entire report in French, it would have been enough to make a text of a few
pages, to incorporate the graphs of the ‘representation’ document and to add the ‘data annex’
document.

And if it is possible in French, it must also be possible in the other official languages.

The official press release in English of 11 September 2023 consists of simple text and contains
links to other documents, including a pdf annex containing 5 graphs of the report.

The press release in French also contains a link to an equivalent pdf annex with graphs in French,
from the “Presentation” document in French.

On the other hand, press releases in the other languages do not have an annex in these
languages, but only links to the annexes in English and French.

Speakers of the other languages therefore do not have the opportunity to read the results of this
Flash Eurobarometer 533 survey.

Few references in the media and press
(Google, 11 November 2023, two months after the publication of the report)

The aim was to see if this report had been cited in the press or news media. The search was done
with keywords in French “Eurobarometer — EU challenges and priorities in 2023” (possibly adding
“Flash” and “EU”, but this does not change the results.

Only two sites are related to this Eurobarometer survey:

https://france.representation.ec.europa.eu/informations/eurobarometre-les-europeens-approuvent-
les-mesures-prises-pour-faire-face-la-crise-energetique-2023-09-11_fr: it's just the press release,

without any illustration. The link to a presentation in French is incorrect: it points to an address of
the hard drive of the person who wrote this article.

https://www.gazdaujourdhui.fr/eurobarometre-2023-les-europeens-tres-sensibles-a-lenjeu-
energetique/: an article with the title “Eurobarometer 2023: Europeans who are very sensitive to

the energy challenge”. No illustration.

It can therefore be seen that this Eurobarometer survey has not been taken up, or very little, in the
French-speaking media, while there were some documents available in French. It can therefore be
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thought that there are even fewer articles in other languages where documents were even less
available.

General title as set out in a chapter title

The general title is “EU challenges and priorities in 2023”; the title of Section 2 is identical: ‘EU
challenges and priorities’.

It must therefore be assumed that Section 1 ‘Russia’s invasion of Ukraine and the EU’s response’,
Section 3 ‘The EU on the global stage’ and Section 4 ‘Values best embodied by the EU’ are out-of-
topic.

It is a shame not to have taken care of the logic of this report’s plan.
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